
•t*

>• y.

;
;r

cs;*-; ■ • **;• mi •

Bl 10<I_
®tMh/

wjWKM0mtE$imxW
• * ■' ■ V'nr'■ ■

'1 r •'^"' '•-^ -=: -

-■■

: ; :• ( *4,/
.>

l..*

\ <

. 1.'
:’■;

'
i /

V
fj•\

$eik \ : -i
' ■>

v. ■:;.

■J \ V ‘r-.-S . ,>-Jr

WF3 ®»Bit

N Pig

m # ?i^di eM gPji ig I|f W li aS fefe^ Ml

STn C I
-<•'1

«vW*w< • V-V*;•"«.-» •1—- >f.—





The Wheel 

1967

Wheelers burg High School 

Wheelers burg, Ohio 

Volume XXV



Contents
Academics — 12 

Activities — 62
Athletics — 100 

Advertisers — 120

!i
_____ i



Foreword

For the past twenty-five years 
The Wheel has tried to portray life 
at W.H.S. by telling about the ac­
ademic program, the outside clubs, 
and activities.

This year we want not only to 
record events but also to show the

i
people who made the events possible. 
We want to show the understanding 
that a few questions in a classroom 
can bring, the spirit of co-operation 
and friendliness that exists at W.H.S., 
the determination that makes victory 
possible on the athletic field, the 
strength that lets us be proud of our 
team if we lose, and the confidence 
that acceptance of responsibility 
brings.

In order to show the action- 
filled life at W.H.S. as it is, we 
have chosen as our theme for 1967 
“Pirate Personality”.



Pirates overcome the uncertainties 

of today to face 

the future with confidence

There are many questions in the 
mind of fresh me ^-uncertainties 
about new subjects, new activities, 
and new sports.

As time passes, they grow men­
tally, socially, and physically until, 
when they become upperclassmen, 
the uncertainties are overcome by 
confidence.

If one can survive the rigors of 
initiation (above), there will be op­
portunities to be of service in any 
organization (right).

I
t;
i 4

-



Overcoming the initial fears of new subjects 
(above) can develop new interests which 
might lead to a special research project 
(below).

Hours of practice pay off with winning points.

5



Pirates enrich themselves 

through appreciation of 

beauty and culture.

i

• V

MHSMqL :

!?.*•

SKr

\ V

•. • vW^..: saBT&S!Of!
..V>

Enjoying the beautiful scenery of southern Ohio, reading a good novel, studying the culture of 

foreign countries, listening to records just for pleasure, or taking a field trip with a club—all these are 

small, common things done every day without thinking. Yet they still accomplish a purpose-- to 

develop a well-rounded person with good taste.

6



:unor Society was one of
the gr
field ;rb.

r t went on a cultural

Two on the Stage by Edgar Degas is 
typical of the art studied in French
II.

Music appreciation increases knowl­
edge of the lives and works of world 
composers.



s*:
Pirates forr

Outside clubs and activities give students a 
chance to share their talents and ideas with one 
another. Through this co-operation, they develop 
a sense of belonging—belonging to the entire 
school, clubs, individual classes, and friends.

Members of pep band share their talents with 
the entire school at pep rallies and ball 
games.

Ideas of clubs and classes are shared in stu­
dent council meetings.

Class-sponsored activities such as plays give stu­
dents a new sense of belonging with their particular 
class.

I



friendships through participation

Many friendships 
formed at W. H. S. 
will last long after 
graduation.



Support of loyal fans boosts 
Pirate morale.

Teamwork is important in every 
sport.

The will to win begins with 
the determination to be 
physically fit.

Pirates are always courageous even 
when injured.

Pirate spirit is
always rewarded

School spirit is important in every area of
activity, but especially in athletics. Backed
and boosted by loyal fans, boys are challenged 
to become physically fit and strong in body and 
to develop the courage to face any situation.

A combination of the will to win and team
co-operation can give Pirate fans the highest 
possible reward-victory. But even if our teams
are outscored, no opponent can overcome the
pride that reigns supreme within each Pirate.

Win or lose, Pirate fans 
are proud of their team.

The joy of victory is one reward 
of Pirate spirit.

Superior strength often 
means victory.

II



Support of loyal fans boosts 
Pirate morale.

Teamwork is important in every 
sport.

The will to win begins with 
the determination to be 
physically fit.

Pirates are always courageous even 
when injured.

Pirate spirit is
always rewarded

School spirit is important in every area of
activity, but especially in athletics. Backed
and boosted by loyal fans, boys are challenged 
to become physically fit and strong in body and 
to develop the courage to face any situation.

A combination of the will to win and team
co-operation can give Pirate fans the highest 
possible reward-victory. But even if our teams
are outscored, no opponent can overcome the
pride that reigns supreme within each Pirate.

Win or lose, Pirate fans 
are proud of their team.

The joy of victory is one reward 
of Pirate spirit.

Superior strength often 
means victory.

II



—



Academics
“Perhaps the most valuable result of 
all education is the ability to make 
yourself do the thing you have to 
do, when it ought to be done, whether 
you like it or not...”

Thomas Henry Huxley

13



Administrators constantly strive

; E. R. McCOWENI

l:

William Lewis, President; Clement Day, Vice-President; Lawson Ad­
kins, George Bays, Richard Riddlebarger.

Ray Kemper, completing unexpired term of Lawson Adkins.

i
14



to improve the school

EDWARD R. HALL

The administrators of our school are always 
striving to find new ways in which our school 
can be improved. They are concerned about 
the students and want each to get the best possi­
ble education.

Mr. E. R. McCowen, Scioto County Superin­
tendent of Schools, is the head of our‘system in 
the county office. Mr. Edward R. Hall, the 
local principal and acting superintendent deals 
with problems that arise daily. Mr. Hall works 
with students in setting up activity calendars, 
and in any other way he may be of service to 
them.

The Board of Education deals with financing 
the school system, hiring of teachers, and con­
struction and maintenance of buildings.

Betty Martin, clerk of the Board of Educa­
tion, and Betty Burnside her assistant.

15



Guidance, clerical, and service

JUOUnSPJHI EJUi-\__ *
9

? 1

1HiWILLIAM CORIELL.1

i

:;

g,'*

.

Mr. Coriell, the guidance 
counselor, administers tests and 
helps students plan for higher educa­
tion and a vocation. Miss Skiver 
not only keeps the clerical work in 
the school office running smoothly, 
but also is always ready to answer 
students’ questions.

The cooks prepare nutritious 
lunches ip the cafeteria, and the 
janitors keep the building clean, 
thus making W.H.S. a pleasant 
place in which to learn. The bus 
drivers safely transport students 
to and from school each day.

KATHLEEN SKIVER

I

i

:
■ 16



personnel serve the school well

S -A tu
O' ,'i

HI
Ruth Sutton, Bernice Spradlin, and Cora Coriell

Mr. Southworth
and Mr. Lemaster

Left: Kathleen Whitt. Above: Louis Born, Don Gleim, Ray Lang, Hayward Stan­
ley, Elmer Gleim, George Sherman, Don Wente, and Earl Call. Not pictured: 
Wallace Cox, and Leo Schwamberger.

17



!
I

I

Magazines and novels are only a small part of the world of literature opened to students in English III and IV.

betterskillsuage
A vast amount of knowledge can be obtained 

through the many language courses offered at W.H.S. 
Regular English courses stress grammar, literature, 
and composition in our native tongue. Specialized 
subjects such as speech, business English, and remedial 
reading meet specific needs not covered by general 
English.

French and Latin are taken by those students who 
wish to broaden their education by study of a foreign 
language. Not only do they learn grammar and pro­
nunciation, but they also learn to appreciate both 
ancient and modern culture and customs. Tests measure reading progress.

' «X'
KATHRYN BURNETT 
RALPH GAMPP

} JOHN KEISER 
SARAH HARRISON

18



The new listening lab helps French students acquire proper pronunciation.

mi
i

Gramma: is given special attention in 
English I and II.

Poise and confidence are the goals of 
speech students.

19



Government students were allowed freedom of 
choice in voting for homecoming queen. Democratic voting was pr I d during 

a simulated Communist
i

i

Social studies help students understand the

PAUL SCHRADERGERALDINE SCHERER RUTH WOMACK

Social studies include courses in world geography, 
world and American history, and American government. 
These courses help students leam about the governments, 
geography, and culture of different countries around the 
world. Students also study famous people and events 
through history.

Altogether, social studies help students understand 
themselves, their country, and other countries.

i
}

i

!

i

■

i



mmunist governments, 
edience is often punished 

b. 3rd labor.
American history students learn new ways to count
votes in an election.society

■

us-«

m

c

Students learn to relate current 
events to countries previously 
studied.

Government students sent Christmas cards to W.H.S. graduates in 
Viet Nam.

21



Math and Science challenge students

i

A simple experiment can prove by demonstration basic principles of physics.

An understanding of trigonometry is essential in 
advanced math and science.

Natural science brings the wonders of life clearly 
into focus.

22



to explore new frontiers

The challenges of math and sci­
ence are presented at W.H.S. 
through a wide variety of courses 
designed to meet the individual needs 
of every student.

General science, general math, 
and refresher math are offered stu­
dents pursuing general, commercial, 
or vocational curriculum. For 
college-bound students there are 
biology, chemistry, physics, two 
years of algebra, geometry, and 
trigonometry.

This background of math and 
science can open frontiers with 
endless per Abilities to anyone.

o e
JOHN BIHL FRANK MILLERRICHARD MARTIN

Algebra is a different ap­
proach to basic arithmetic 
problems.

XA ' 23



Commerce builds business aptitude

I

;

II i
Transcribing letters on the typewriter is an important part of shorthand.

The commercial department
offers courses in general business,
bookkeeping, typing, shorthand.
business law, office practice, and
salesmanship to build aptitudes
needed for a business career. A
special course in personal typing is
also offered as a study aid for non­
commercial students.

»

:

Typing students learn how to make minor
repairs on their machines.

1

24
i.
i



WILLIAM BOYER

Bookkeeping practice sets give practical knowledge about 
running a business.

PAN Ci. BERT

MERIAM HIBBITTS

Office practice teaches students how to operate common­
ly used business machines.BILLY J. MARSHALL



I

Danny Dyer is beginning to make a 
wooden bowl.

i Jerry Portwood puts the finished 
design on the drawing board.

Vocational courses equip students with

Bill Schwamberger and Larry Conn enjoy working on cars during auto mechanics.
I

■,

i

- i

:

26



No high school would be com­
plete without a strong vocational 
program such as the one at W.H.S.

Driver's education and auto 
mechanics teach automotive skills. 
Woodworking, mechanical, and 
architectural drawing give boys an 
opportunity to display creativity 
while learning.

The home economics department 
has expanded to include courses in 
vocational home economics. Girls 
work on projects in their homes. 
They are encouraged to apply the 
lessons taught in home economics to 
daily living. Also new this year is 
a family living class for boys. It 
covers all areas of home economics.

.. <*'■ 
Jr Z V

I

:

Ila Tennison begins work on a dress.

technical worldsk Is ceded in

ELMER BLEVINS 
MARGUERITE BROWN GRACE SCHINDLER

JOE JENKINS

Boys taking home economics have discovered a new and 
useful hobby--cooking.



Library science opens new

i
I

700 DON'T STAND A 6//° T

OF A CHANCE
!

[i
i

The reference books are a good source of information.

! The student librarians learn how to operate a library effectively 
and efficiently.

They help take inventory and help catalog the books in the 
library. This year they have set up a periodical room where one 
can find information on current topics.

Through the knowledge they gain from working in the library, 
they are able to give assistance to other students in search of re­
ference material or good books to read for pleasure.

I ;•

I
.

GLADYS MOYER

28



areas

Brians learn how to mend books.

Information on current topics may be found in the
periodicals.

SEATED: Donald Lemon, President; Bob Schwamberger, Vice-president; Barbara Bihl, Ann Eubank, 
Treasurer; Connie Ferguson, Reporter; Roger Ross, Historian; Mrs. Moyer. ROW 2: Linda Bays, Jane 
Delph, Betty Ackerman, Teresa Jenkins, Pam Pace, Brenda Euton, Secretary; Cathy Tipton, Linda Toft, 
Claudia Percell. ROW 3: Betty Robinson, Deborah McDowell, Susan Werner, Harold Mullins, Jeffrey 
Matheny, Robert Burns, Dave Riepenhoff, Bill Schwamberger, Kathy Withers, Ruthy Speckien, Reva 
Estes.

29



Physical education helps students

Physical Education is one of 
the subjects taken by freshmen 
and sophomores. Through it 
they build and strengthen their 
bodies and minds.

Both boys and girls partici­
pate in individual exercises as 
well as in team sports.

These classes develop good 
sportsmanship while helping to 
achieve the American goal of 
physical fitness.

i

i

Relay races test a boy's reaction time.

.

*

i.
JO SUE BURKHART HAROLD MULLINS

!.
I 30



become physically fit

Volleyball s one of the team sports girls enjoy play-
ing.

Girls learn to tumble individually and 
in teams.

i
:

!
31







Wheelers burg students win scholastic

&?JSsgi!"
-APRIL

SCIENCE: Rocky Bolander, 4th in Conservation - Mar­
shall University; Norma Orworth, Superior Rating - Ohio 
University, 1st in Conservation - Scioto County; Greg 
Chaffin, NASA Citation - Marshall University; Edward 
Boll, 3rd in Physics, Army Aviation Award - Marshall 
University. Laura Weaver - Superior Rating - Ohio Uni­
versity, 2nd in Biology, Girl's Grand Award - Marshall 
University.

I

WHEELERSBURG BUSINESS AND CIVIC AWARDS:
Donna Payton 
Jerry Portwood 
John Queen 
Mona Raike 
Bill Rase 
Mike .Reed 
Dave Riepenhoff 
Larry Riepenhoff 
Betty Robinson 
Lynn Schisler 
Bob Schwamberger 
Rhonda Sheets 
Diana Smith 
Brenda Staker 
Monica Thieken 
Stephen Vicars 
Laura Weaver 
David Webb 
Bernita Wessel 
Randy Wilson 
Kathy Withers

Roger Ackerman 
Gwen Bee km an 
Barbara Bihl 
Joanne Bihl 
Debbie Bloomer 
Shirley Bloomfield 
Tim Buckley 
Larry Call 
Jean Charles 
Donna Finn 
Teri Gastelle 
Randy Glass 
Patricia Graham 
Don Grollimund 
Suzie Hall 
Carol Haney 
Linda Haney 
Patti Hicks 
Joe Jackson 
Susan Jackson 
Jean Johnson

Gretchen Kelley 
Pam Kiser 
Howard Lawson 
Guy Leake 
Don Lemon 
Ronnie Lewis 
Debbie Little 
Patti Lupton 
Anna McGahan 
Edward McGahan 
Kathy McGraw 
Connie Maggard 
Mike Martin 
Jan Mitchell 
David Morrison 
Mary Morrison 
Esther Myers 
Norma Otworth 
Darrell Pace 
Garry Pace 
Wayne Patton

'I

;
'

!«

I NATIONAL MERIT SCHOLARSHIP PRO­
GRAM: Ruthy Speckien and Ted Porter - 
Commended Students.i:

!f

34



recognition in many areas

STATE SCHOLARSHIP TEST: 
Bill Rase (Algebra 1) - 1st in 
District, 3rd in State; 1st in 
District, 10th in State Regard­
less of Classification.gj^

jSISBv

GOVERNMENT: Judy Williams - D.A.R. Award; 
Roger Ackerman - Davis Award.

' M Wk

mwgi
sihgijia?/ / laii

mlistjfejs

HOME ECONOMICS: Bernita Wessel - State Home­
maker Degree, Betty Crocker Award, and Crisco 
Award, Judy Williams - Coed Correspondent. Mon­
ica Thieken - State Homemaker Degree.

I Iasi>. m' m!;

I

35



ROGER ACKERMAN 
President

DON GROLUMUND 
Vice-president

ROGER ROSS 
Secretary

HAROLD LAWSON 
Treasure

i

i

The motto of the Class of 19t onduct and
courage lead to honor". This nv o : a different 
meaning for each student.

Some of our graduates may be doctors, 
lawyers, teachers, missionaries, factory workers, 
technicians, engineers, housewives, but most impor­
tant of all--parents. Whatever their field of interest 
they will be a success if they are honest in their con­
duct. This will not always be easy, 
take great courage to stand for what is right, but if 
they do, their conduct and courage will surely lead 
to honor.

nurses,

;

At times it will.

Seniors worked together to bring the Christmas 
spirit to W.H.S.

Senior boys 
are respon­
sible for 
proper care 
of our flag.

i
Seniors were given tuberculin tests early in 
the fall.

j

ff > 36
l



% 15% ffr r\
JIM BENNETT BARBARA BIHLLOUIE BENNINGTONJANET ARNSUE ALLEN

V,V'i *
i

<r

isV
V5--1

■*>

:

fffc.y

£
REGINA BOGGS EVELYN BROWN TIM BUCKLEYSHARON BIHLdc• : bih:

Conduct and courage lead to honor. 9

SHEILA CLINGERRANDY CHEEKJEAN CHARLESBRIAN CARTERROBERT BURNS

JANET CULVER GLENDA CUMMINSDONNA CONANT STELLA CRABTREE DIANA CREGGER



I

LARRY DRAKEJANE DELPHBRETT DARRSHERRY DALTON

i

:
I

I

BOB DYER BRENDA EUTONANN EUBANK

The companion virtue

\
\

CONNIE FERGUSON DAVID FIELDS DONNA FITCH|

DONNA FRALEY ROBERT GEE VIRGINIA GREEN LINDA HANEY

38



^ fa h.
DAVE HOWELL CYNTHIA HUFFMANMICHAEL HOLCOMB

ROGER JENKINSDIANNE JARVISJOE JACKSON

of courage is patience.

JUDY JONESTERESA JENKINS DANNY JOHNSON

DANIEL KALTENBACH STELLA KEENER GRETCHEN KELLEY RONNIE LANE

39



V>£55*
HOWARD LAWSON;

1\ y u. DONALD LEMON)9

|fc ALLEN McGAHAN
■

J
I

;
i'i

EDWARD McGAHAN

JEFFREY MATHENY
:

l; PAT MILLER

l

rrThe secret of success is

« RAY MOORE

MARTY MORRISON

JEAN NOBLE

:
JAMES OTWORTH

GARRY PACE
i;

RANDY PARKER

■ 1*

i

-
_____ : 40



1JIM PARKES

W ;
CLAUDIA PERCELL

TED PORTER

7

|5 ^ ^
a-;, ^

GARY POTTS

JANE PRESTON

JOHN QUEEN

constancy to purpose.5
Benjamin Disraeli

r*5 -?-*,/ L""*
*

MIKE REED
i

KARLETTA RIDDLEBARGER
; ■

^V,

£DAVE RIEPENHOFF /

■p r
t^

BETTY ROBINSON
^ >

JOYCE SCARBERRY

BILL SCHWAMBERGER f /•7 f

41



J

I

ruthy speckienLARRY SMITHBOB SCHWAMBERGER DIANA SMITH

i

I
l

PAUL SPENCE MARY STONE M MU \ THIEKENROGER STRANG

RANDALL TRIPLETT DAVID VICARS PATTY WAUGHSTEPHEN VICARS

DAVID WEBB LARRY WERLINE SUSAN WERNER BERNITA WESSEL

42



JUDY WILLIAMS RANDY WILLIAMS CHARLES WILLISTHOMAS WILLIAMS

Not Pictured:

TONY BRANNIGAN 
LARRY CONN 

DAVID MYERS 
DENNIS RAMEY 

BILL WERNER 
WAYNE WHISMAN

RANDALL WILSONDONALD KEITH WOLFE

In Memoriam

In July, 1966 our classmate David Allen 
Moyer was tragically taken from us in a 
traffic accident. We miss him and mourn 
his passing.

"Only a moment; a moment of 
strength, of romance, of 
glamour--of youth!...A flick 
of sunshine upon a strange 
shore, the time to remember, 
the time for a sigh, and-- 
goodbye !--Night--Goodbye...!"

Joseph Conrad DAVID ALLEN MOYER



!

I

JERRY PORTWOOD 
President

BILL HAMMOND 
Vice-president Ice cream is always in demand.

Activity prevailed through­
out the year as Juniors worked 
to raise money for the Junior- 
Senior prom.

Work began in November 
with their class play and the 
MissW.H.S. contest. They 
continued working through the 
winter months at bake sales, 
noontime ice cream sales, and 
cakewalks until, by spring, the 
long-awaited prom was an as­
sured success.

RON THORNTON 
Secretary

To some Juniors, fourth period means a chance to use 
the telephone. To others it means food!

DAVE DELABAR 
Treasurer

i

44



:
':
!

Juniors worked hard to raise money

i
i

John Aeh 
Mike Allen 
Sam Barney 
Walter Barton 
Bill Bayless

Linda Bays 
Gwen Beekmai 
Joanne Bihl 
Bob Blair 
Shirley Blooi

Rocky Bolandc i 
Phil Bond 
Peggy Burton 
Gib Carver 
Greg Chaffin

I
\vv.'

John Claxon 
Vicki Coldiron 
Steve Cooper 
Donnie Cregger 
Janie Cropper

Mary Dillow 
Danny Dyer 
Bill Elliot 
Dave Fannin 
Donna Finn

45



!
!l JERRY PORTWOOD 

Presidenti

BILL HAMMOND 
Vice-president Ice cream is always in demand.

Activity prevailed through­
out the year as Juniors worked 
to raise money for the Junior- 
Senior prom.

Work began in November 
with their class play and the 
MissW.H.S. contest. They 
continued working through the 
winter months at bake sales, 
noontime ice cream sales, and 
cakewalks until, by spring, the 
long-awaited prom was an as­
sured success.

To some Juniors, fourth period means a chance to use 
the telephone. To others it means food!

RON THORNTON 
Secretary

DAVEDELABAR
Treasurer

I
44



;

!

Juniors worked hard to raise money

John Aeh 
Mike Allen 
Sam Barney 
Walter Barton 
Bill Bayless

Linda Bays 
Gwen Bee 1<man 
Joanne Bihl 
Bob Blair 
Shirley Bloomfit

Rocky Bolandcr 
Phil Bond 
Peggy Burton 
Gib Carver 
Greg Chaffin

John Claxon 
Vicki Cold iron 
Steve Cooper 
Donnie Cregger 
Janie Cropper

Mary Dillow 
Danny Dyer 
Bill Elliot 
Dave Fannin 
Donna Finn

45







*4 - ■* * - j \
Vicki Frazer
Nancy Gee
Richard Green
Bob Gullett
John Hacker

Dean Hall
Jim Hedrick
Patti Hicks
Brenda Hill
Cathy Johnson

; *» H

l

ea: Johnson
i

Johnson
:’ru- Jolly

! arr Jordan
ick l.inkous

i Like many Juniors, Richard Green must learn chemical sym­
bols.

Randy Yeley finds that play 
practice can be fun.

46



!

•i

I

'O testify against Mona Raike during the annualBarry Moore i 
Communist ’\ k.

worn

Deborah McDowell 
Debbe Martin 
Barb Matthes 
Barry Moore 
John Moore

Kathi Mootz 
Martha Morrison 
Harold Mullins 
Ron Mullins 
Esther Myers

Kathy Noble 
Gary Ockerman 
Nadine Oppy 
Barbara Otworth 
Norma Otworth

47



Pam Pace 
Donna Payton 
Richard Pennington 
Ronnie Percell 
Ruth Pyles

l

Brenda Queen 
Frank Raike 
Mona Raike 
Karen Rase 
Dale Reed

i

Juniors co-operated to achieve a

m

Penny Reed 
Larry Riepenhoff 
John Risner 
Sandie Rockwell 
George Savage

Robert Schneider 
Mike Scott 
Tim See 
Beverly Shaffer 
Chris Shepherd

;

-
I

Pam Smith 
George Staker 
Cathy Tipton 
Linda Toft 
Joe Tolbert

1'J 48



Tom Townsend 
Teresa Tufts 
Lois Walburn 
Rick Warner 
Laura Weaver

Kenneth Welch 
Larry Whitt 
Roger Wilson 
Randy Yeley 
John Zoellner

;oal — their prom!comm :n

Not Pictured:

Jerry Adams 
Harry Dingess 
Clyde Evans 

Joanne Haney 
Margaret Kidd 
Mary Morrison 
Ted Newsom 

Carolyn Parsons 
Craig Ruth

Junior Student Council members helped decorate the school Christmas 
tree.

f
49







t

Mike Cummins 
Darwin Dawson 
Leslie Dawson 
Danny Estep 
Reva Estes

t

:il

j
I

Ruth Eubank 
Allen Frazier 
Linda Frazier 
Randy Glass 
Carol Haney

;

'em Hill 
:ar' i Hopper 
•ar ackson 

jslyi Jarvis 
j.m J'. nkins

i

|

im Paula Jones 
Sheila Jones 
Garnet Junker 
Willard Knight 
Guy Leake

i

r

r,- :!•
.

¥; ?

'i

Mike Lemon 
Douglas Lewis 
Roger Lewis 
Ronnie Lewis 
Tony McCarty

52



Tony McClure 
Janice McCoy 
Anna McGahan 
Cathie McGraw 
Wayne McKittrick

:

la
Connie Maggard 
Debbie Maxwell 
Sue Messer 
Debbie Miller 
Mary Miller

Jan Mitchell 
Donna Monroe 
Hubert Morrison 
Mike Morrison 
Marlene Ockerman

Kathy Parkes 
Bryan Parrell 
Jack Patton 
Loretta Pierron 
Melba Pitts

Pam Potts 
Dottie Ramey 
Steve Ray 
George Reed 
Kathy Riepenhoff

53



Dave Riggs 
Vickie Roberts 
Mary Lou Rowe 
Kristi Ross 
Judy Scarberry

1

II
I

. Marcy See 
Ralph Shaffer 
Darlene Sparks 
Jane Stanley 
Brenda Staker

'

Patr ’'a Stark 
Bom S; vens 
Jace ii’ Tackett
Ila T- nniion 
Bob Tilley

the first step toward

Mike Townsend 
John Tufts 
Tony Tussey 
Kathy Vicars 
Sandy Vicars

Mike Wagner 
Myron Wente 
Jim West 
Pat White 
Nanci Williams

54



Ricky Williams 
Kathy Withers

'
J

Not Pictured: i
IDon Coyle 

Tom Fain 
Bob May 

Glen Mollett 
Opal Vaughn

The class officers helped serve refreshments 
at the National Honor Society tea.

becoming upperclassmen

Sophomores ponder over the selection of their class rings.

55



:

i

»I.I DANA CONRAD 
Treasurer

DONNA BOLANDER 
Secretary

ROGER THORNTON 
Vice-president

DARREL PACE 
President

Frcsi men
As a part of their first year of high 

school, the freshman class was in:ro- 
duced to the art of money-raising. To 
accomplish this, they sponsored two 
successful bake sales.

They also learned about service to 
their school by co-sponsoring the Fresh­
man-Sophomore dance and a tea for the 
National Honor Society inductees.

Class officers helped plan the Fresh­
man-Sophomore dance.

Freshmen were honored at a special assembly for 
their high scores on the National Educational Develop­
ment Test.

56



Debie Artrip 
Gary Baker 
Trisha Baker 
Becky Barringer 
Mark Bennington

Jayne Billups 
Granville Blair 
Mark Blackburn 
Mary Boll 
Guy Bowen

learn raise money

Debbie Brashears 
Brenda Bryant 
Chris Burgess 
Ruth Burkett 
Larry Call

Stephanie Cantrell 
Lois Carter 
Denise Chastain 
Vickie Childers 
Lois Claxon

Joe Cleary 
Lorian Clifford 
Don Cochran 
Jim Conn 
Herb Covert

57



.

Karen Cremeans 
Steve Dalton 
Jim Darby 
Brenda Davis 
Rick Day

!

,1

' Donna Delaney 
Vivian Dials 
Rick Dingess 
Ruth Dix 
Debby Elliott

' i
I

Frostic Frazier 
Coi Free man 
Teri Gastele 
Vicki Glass 
Mike Green

i

I

Keith Gulley 
Dennis Gyor 
Bob Hall 
Suzie Hall 
Linda Haney

Karen Hill 
Debra Imm 
Jim Jividen 
Becky Jolly 
Gail Kaltenbachb i

\ .

58



r

Kathy Kelley 
Debbie Kerns 
Dave Linkous 
Debbie Little 
Patti Lupton

Ernest McCoy 
Mark McGoron 
Paul McGoron 
Jerry McHenry 
Danny Marcum

Doug Martin 
Mike Martin 
David Miller 
Karen Miller 
Linda Mootz

.1

David Morrison 
Vicky Morrison 
Judy Mougey 
Betsy Mullins 
Bob Myers

V. / -
A

&

Kenneth Ockerman 
Kathy Parker 
Wayne Patton 
Linda Payton 
Teresa Percell

59



Steve Phillips 
Roxanne Piguet 
Judy Porter 
Rita Ramey 
Sue Ramey

i
\
'
i Bill Rase 

Sue Reed
Vickie Riddlebarger 
Chester Risner 
Joyce Risner

!l

•#
5 Jacki Robinson 

Rodm y R we 
Char ie ! ggles 
Donn: Shaffer 
Rhonda " ets

i

Roger Sheets 
Steve Sherman 
Roger Skaggs 
Freddy Skaggs 
Don Sloas

r Danny Smith 
Sharon Smith 
Russell Sowards 
Jim Spence 
Ann Stanley

-

i

60
■a



r

^ 4^, &Jennie Stillwell 
Peggy Stillwell 
Joyce Toft 
Linda Underwood 
Bob Wallace

I

Steve Whitt 
Eddie Williams 
Katie Willis 
Jim Withers 
Cathy Wright

!
!
I

Jim Young 
Kathy Zuhars

Freshman spirit came alive at
the football homecoming bon­
fire.

Freshmen always carry most of
their books with them.

Not pictured:

John Barnes
Judy Clark

Patricia Graham
Jeanette Hoffman

Ellen Lemon

61





Activities
“The mind ought sometimes to be 
diverted, that it may return to better 
thinking.’*

Phoedrus



:

ii

|i

I!

ROW 1: Jane Preston, Secretary; Donna Fraley, Vickie Childers. ROW 2: Linda Hanc T .asurer; 
Stella Keener, Ruth Eubank, Ruthy Speckien, Barbara Bihl, Roger Ackerman. ROW 3: ob Schwam- 
berger, Vice-President; Randy Williams, Marty Morrison, Jim Hedrick, Betty Robinson. Randy Yeley 
ROW 4: Ted Porter, President; Joanne Bihl, Pam Pace, Jerry Portwood, Garry Pace. ROW 5: James 
Parsley, Sam Barney, Mr. Keiser, Kathy Noble, Darrel Pace.

Student Council improves 

student-teacher relations
The Student Council is composed of the 

class presidents, one representative from 
each class, and one representative from 
each club. Under the leadership of Mr. 
Keiser and Ted Porter, the president, the 
club discusses student government, assists 
at chapel services, and helps sponsor school 
activities. Each year the Student Council 
sends a junior member to a summer work­
shop.

Ted Porter presented a check to 
Mr. Gilbert for the baseball team.

Linda Haney and Mr. Keiser count the money 
from the Senior-Teacher basketball game.

(A



r

National Honor Society develops 

the full meaning of education \

This year the National Honor Society in­
ducted eight new members. The members 
acknowledge excellence in scholarship, 
character, leadership, and service. The 
club has been busy with various activities 
including a teacher's breakfast, a play, a 
Christmas party, a trip to Columbus and an 
Ohio State Basketball game, a banquet for 
new members and parents, and the monthly 
meetings. Mr. Coriell, Mr. Gampp, and 
Mrs. Burnett are the sponsors of the club.

The girls trimmed the tree at the 
annual Christmas party.

,

:
5

Students relax after their indoor picnic.

ROW 1: Monica Thieken, Bernita Wessel, Reporter; Betty Robinson, Secretary; Don Grollimund. Presi­
dent; Jeff Matheny. Vice President; Linda Haney. Treasurer; Jane Preston. Ruthy Speckien, Chaplain. 
ROW 2: Mr. Gampp. Sponsor; Pam Smith. Teresa Tufts, Laura Weaver. Gwen Beekman, Joanne Bihl. 
Debbie McDowell, Cathy Tipton, Jerry Portwood, Mrs. Burnett, Sponsor.

65



SEATED: Ann Eubank, Jane Preston, Assistant Editor; Mrs. Harrison, Ruthy Speckien, Editor; Betty 
Robinson. STANDING: Teresa Tufts, Johnda Carey, Greg Chaffin, Pam Smith, Business Manager; 
Janie Cropper, Joanne Bihl, Gwen Beekman.

i

i

Journalism training helps Annual Stajj

«:

.

h 1 Many layout ideas were obtained 
from pictorial magazines.

The staff used clever signs to advertise subscription 
campaigns.

66
’



■

Mrs. Harrison and Ruthy 
checked each page thor­
oughly before shipment 
to the publisher.

The Annual Si:;f sei seven members to Ohio 
University's Public ions orkshop last June to pre­
pare them for then or! the yearbook during the 
coming school yea Be e school began, the staff 
started to sell adve. ism . Then began the actual 
making of the year ook. A cover was selected, 
pictures were taken, lay :s were drawn, copy was 
written, and final pages were typed. Yearbook sub 
scriptions also had to be sold. At times the year­
book room was crowded and cluttered, but by co­
operation, the staff produced the 1967 WHEEL.

produce better yearbook

1967 WHEEL Staff

Editor - -----------
Assistant Editor - 
Business Manager 
Photographer - - 
Classes Editors -

RUTHY SPECKIEN
- JANE PRESTON 
 PAM SMITH
- GREG CHAFFIN
- GWEN BEEKMAN 
BETTY ROBINSON
- JOHN DA CAREY
- -JANIE CROPPER
- - JOANNE BIHL
- TERESA TUFTS
- - ANN EUBANK

Organizations Editor 
Activities Editor - - 
Sports Editor--------

Finished pages were kept in a special box 
until the shipping deadline.

67



Pirate Treasures” keeps the school informedrr

..

:;

ROW 1: Laura Weaver, Pam Smith, Rocky Bolander, Sherry Dalton, Jane Delph, Mona . ike 
Haney, Editor; Dianne Jarvis, Mr. Marshall, Adviser, Melba Pitts. ROW 2: Donna Conj it, .arry Wer- 
line, Marty Morrison, Virginia Green.

Linda*

Publishing the newspaper re­
quires a great deal of typing.

;• This year the newspaper staff 
has put forth much effort in making 
the "Pirate Treasures"
Mr. Marshall, the adviser, helps 
the editor, Linda Haney, and the 
other staff members in presenting 
the school with the latest

a success.
Mr. Marshall and Linda Haney start the 
presses rolling for the final edition of 
"Pirate Treasures".

news.

i

68. i



ROW 1: Becky B i ring1 , Denise Chastain, Teresa Percell, Monica Thieken, Secretary-Treasurer; 
Randy Williams, Vice-President; Betty Robinson, President; Guy Bowen, Ellen Lemon, Becky Jolly, Mrs. 
Harrison. ROW 2: Don Sloas, Jim Withers, Chester Risner, Cynthia Huffman, Connie Maggard, Betty 
Ackerman, Frostie Frazier, Jim Jenkins, Jim West. ROW 3: Roslyn Jarvis, Melba Pitts, Jan Mitchell, 
Debbie Maxwell, Connie Freeman, Karen Cremeans, Donna Bolander, Dana Conrad, Anna IvlcGahan, 
Vickie Riddlebarger. ROW 4: Loretta Pierron, Reva Estes, Vivian Dials, Linda Underwood, Stephanie 
Cantrell, Patricia Stark, Gail Kaltenbach, Janie Cropper, Karen Miller. ROW 5: Teri Gastelle, Betsy 
Mullins, Suzie Hall, Laura Weaver, Trisha Baker, Kathy Zuhars, Bernita Wessel, Mary Boll, Joanne 
Bihl, Gwen Beekman. ROW 6: George Staker, Pam Smith, Johnda Carey, Brenda Staker, Jennie Still­
well, Lois Carter, Peggy Stillwell, Kathy Withers, Don Bihl. ROW 7: Mark Blackburn, Greg Chaffin, 
Susan Jackson, Jim Hedrick, Kathy Riepenhoff, Larry Werline, Don Grollimund.

Language Club creates cultural appreciation
The Language Club was organized to aid the 

Latin and French students in their study of the 
languages.

Through a variety of programs, which are 
concerned not only with the cultures of the 
French and Roman people, but also of other 
countries, the student is able to further his 
knowledge of all people.

A highlight of this year's activities was a 
cultural exchange visit by a group of Latin 
American students. Other activities included 
a visit by a Swedish exchange student and a 
Roman banquet.

Language students dressed in 
costumes for their Roman banquet.

69



Science Club enters projects in local

!
!i

•!i

ROW 1: Ruthy Speckien, Ted Porter, Vice-President; Roger Ross, Dave Riepenhoff, President; Laura 
Weaver, Treasurer; Rocky Bolander, Secretary; Pam Smith. ROW 2: Harold Mullins, Jeffrey 1 'atheny, 
Danny Johnson, David Vicars, Edward Boll, John Zoellner, Janie Cropper, Cathy Tipton. ROW 3: Bruce 
Jolly, Sam Barney, Larry Riepenhoff, Bill Hammond, Norma Otworth, Jim Hedrick, Chr: She. .erd,
Bill Elliott, Gwen Beekman, Mary Boll. ROW 4: Teresa Tufts, Kathy Noble, Ruth Dix, ogg: Still­
well, Kathy Riepenhoff, Debbie Maxwell. ROW 5: Randall Wilson, Greg Chaffin, Donn Crcgger, 
Richard Green, John Moore, Bob Blair, Louie Bennington, Randy Yeley, Dave Delabar, Joanne ilihl,
Mr. Bihl, Mr. Coriell.

The Science Club is composed of students in­
terested in research. Each member works for sev­
eral months making a project to display at the an­
nual local science fair. Mr. Bihl, the advisor, and 
Mr. Coriell, the assistant advisor take-a great in­
terest in the students and their projects. They offer 
help and guidance in any way possible.

This year the club sent projects to the O. U. 
Regional Science Fair and the Marshall Regional 
Science Fair. Our school received three superior 
ratings at Ohio University. At Marshall, three of 
our projects won place awards and two won cita­
tions. The school also received the girl's grand 
award and again sent a project to the International 
Science Fair.

-u ■ y

V
. J

LSI h 
L X V F U IM k

MATF.HIALS 
THIS V

i

ft I

CONCLUSION

After the research is finished, the data 
must be organized on the backboards.

70



state, regional, and international fairs

LOCAL SCIENCE FAIR AWARDS

JUNIOR DIVISION
1. Chris Smith
2. Rose Boll
3. Ruth Dix

*

l

SENIOR DIVISION CONSERVATION
1. Norma Otworth
2. Rocky Bolander
3. Bob Blair .

V
SENIOR DIVISION BIOLOGICAL

1. Laura Weaver
2. Donnie Cregger
3. Pam Smith

sSENIOR DIVISION CHtf IIS TRY
1. Jeffrey Mather.)
2. Larry Riepenho!!
3. Kathy Noble f.

SENIOR DIVISION PHYSICS,
ENGINEERING, AND MATHEMATICS
1. Edward Boll
2. Greg Chaffin
3. Ted Porter

Open house gave the public an opportunity to view the
students' projects.

pixec"k *atekshkp,
WATER I** TII-

LOCAL GIRL'S GRAND AWARD WINNER; 
Norma Otworth

LOCAL BOY'S GRAND AWARD WINNER: 
Edward Boll

71



Bible Club encourages spiritual thought

i
!

ROW 1: Shirley Bloomfield, Pianist; Esther Myers, Vice-President; Joyce Scarberry, Treas r; onald 
Wilson, President; Connie Maggard, Song Leader; Stella Keener, Miss Skiver, Debby Ellio ROW 2; 
Peggy Burton, Ruthy Speckien, Sheila Clinger, Evelyn Brown, Judy Scarberry, Linda Payton, Debbie 
Kerns, Debra Imm, Linda Underwood. ROW 3: Vicki Coldiron, Linda Mootz, Debbie Little, Roslyn 
Jarvis, Garnet Junker, Randall Wilson, Kathi Mootz, Cathy Johnson, Donna Payton, Vivian Dials, Vicki 
Frazer.

The purpose of the Bible Club 
is to give students a broader under­
standing of spiritual truths. Through 
group discussion and guest speakers, 
members are challenged to think 
carefully about Christ and their re­
lationship with him.

Members serve the school by 
participating in chapel services 
and by reading the weekly scripture 
over the public address system.
The social highlight of the year 
was a Christmas banquet.

Connie Maggard reads the weekly 
scripture over the public address 
system.

72



.
r
i

:

Pam Pace, Secretary; Randy Williams, President; Don Bihl, Vice-President;ROW 1; Mrs. Womack
Joanne Bihl, Treasurer; city Robinson, Parliamentarian; Mary Morrison, Historian. ROW 2: Vicki 
Coldiron, Rick Warner, Kathy Noble, Janie Cropper, Cathy Tipton, Martha Morrison, Donna Payton, 
Linda Toft. ROW 3: Brenda Hill, Teresa Tufts, Ann Eubank, Linda Haney, Kathi Mootz. Monica 
Thieken, Judy Williams, Bernita Wessel, Gwen Beekman. ROW 4: Sandi Rockwell. Pam Smith, 
Dennis Ramey, Dave Riepenhoff, Chris Shepherd, Roger Ross, Dave Fannin, Bill Hammond, Mike 
Scott, Sam Barney. ROW 5: Bob Schwamberger, Tim See, Robert Burns, Bill Elliott, Carolyn Parsons, 
Donnie Cregger, David Vicars, Robert Schneider, John Zoellner. ROW 6: Donald Lemon, John Moore, 
Bill Schwamberger, Ted Porter, Richard Green, Randy Yeley, Roger Wilson, Jim Hedrick.

FTA inspires interest in teaching
The goal of the Future Teachers of America is 

to interest students in teaching careers. Members 
gain a better perspective of teaching through expe­
rience. They help the faculty not only in grading 
papers but also by actually taking charge of classes 
when requested to do so.

Open to juniors and seniors, this club has had a 
busy year. In the fall, members attended a F.T.A. 
induction at Lucasville. At Christmas time, they 
sent gifts to G.I. 's in Vietnam. In March a student 
from Latin America was their guest. She talked 
about the customs and education in her country. 
Teaching Career Month was observed in April with a 
meeting featuring a guest who spoke on the oppor­
tunities in a teaching career. Sophomores were in­
vited as prospective members. The year's activi­
ties were concluded with a tour of Ohio University 
Portsmouth campus and a picnic.

.irtn-

CiJ
\li PI' •

Randy Williams and Bill Hammond decorated 
the showcase in honor of Teaching Career 
Month.

73



Future Homemakers move toward maturity

ROW 1: Donna Hardy, Carol Haney, Sandy Vicars, Teresa Jenkins, Bernita Wessel, Monica Thicken,
Mrs. Brown, Mrs. Schlinder, Donna Fraley, Brenda Euton, Jean Charles, Jane Delph, Diana Cregger,
ROW 2: Claudia Percell, Vicki Frazer, Sheila Jones, Sheila Clifford, Sue Messer, Lois Bom, Lynn 
Schisler, Joyce Toft, Linda Frazier, Cathy Wright, Kathy Vicars, Vicki Coldiron, Debby Elliott, ROW 
3: Jean Noble, Mona Raike, Donna Monroe, Ila Tennyson, Patricia Stark, Judy Porter, Lois Claxon,
Mary Lou Rowe, Rita Stewart, Debbie Miller, Karen Rase, Linda Bays, ROW 4: Patti Hicks, Sharon 
Smith, Shirley Bloomfield, Nadine Oppy, Brenda Hill, Debbe Martin, DebieArtrip, Judy Mougey, 
Jeannette Hoffman, Vivian Dials, Gretchen Kelly, ROW 5: Esther Myers, Brenda Queen, Mary Boll,
Bonnie Stevens, Yvonne Chamberlin, Karletta Riddlebarger, Susan Werner, Regina Boggs, Judie Buss- 
ler, Barbara Otworth, Kathy Mootz, Martha Morrison, ROW 6: Linda Mootz, Sandi Rockwell, Lois Wal- 
burn, Cathy Johnson, Carolyn Parsons, Norma Otworth, Marlene Ockerman, Brenda Carver, Judy Williams

Stepping Stones to Maturity Through 
Future Homemakers of America is the 
theme of the Wheelersburg Chapter of 
FHA. Family night, a visit to the men­
tal hospital, Teens'n'Tots' night, and a 
visit from a beautician were among the 
various activities that highlighted the 
meetings. The officers also installed 
three new chapters in New Boston, South 
Webster, and Valley.

Several of the girls attended the 
state convention where Monica Thieken 
and Bernita Wessel received their State 
Homemakers Degree.

The installation of F. H.A. officers is solemnized by 
the candle-lighting ceremony.

74



!
Students render audio-visual 

services to the faculty
\

;
>!
'The Visual Education Staff is open 

to all students who are interested in as­
sisting teachers with various audio­
visual services. These services are a 
valuable contribution to classroom 
work.

• •

I

Mr. Schrader instructs members in 
the operation of movies, films, opaque 
and overhead projectors. Students also 
make transparencies for use in overhead 
projectors.

•«

\\
3*

Making transparencies is one of the many 
services of the Visual Aids staff provided 
for teachers.

11

1
i

ii

?

r
ROW 1: Ellen Lemon, Brenda Staker, Mr. Schrader, Esther Myers, Patricia Stark, Brenda Queen, ROW 
2: Randy Yeler, Richard Green, Susan Jackson, Guy Leake, Sam Barney, Mike Scott, Randy Wilson. 
Johnda Carey.

75



Fifty-one students represent Wheelersbur£
ROW 1:
Cynthia Huffman 
Betty Robinson 
Bernita Wessel 
Ruthy Speckien 
Barbara Bihl!

ROW 2:
Randy Williams 
Don Bihl 
Randall Wilson

ROW 3:
Don Grollimund 
Larry Werline 
Robert Gee 
Ted Porter

SENIOR SCHOLARSHIP TEAM
SENIOR DISTRICT-STATE WINNERS:

Don Grollimund - Physics 
12th in District

Betty Robinson - French II 
5th in District

Ruthy Speckien - Senior Social Studies 
4th in District 
Honorable mention in State 
6th in District

Regardless of Classification 
SOPHOMORE DISTRICT-STATE WINNERS:

Edward Boll - World History 
19th in District

SOPHOMORES, cont.
Anna McGahan - Latin II

12th in District
Kathy McGraw - Bookkeeping I 

12th in District 
Honorable Mention in State 

Jan Mitchell - Latin II 
11th in District 

Loretta Pierron - Geometry 
8th in District 

Kathy Riepenhoff - Latin II 
6th in District 

Brenda Staker - English 10 
19th in District

SOPHOMORE SCHOLARSHIP TEAM

ROW 1:
Betty Ackerman 
Connie Maggard 
Brenda Staker 
Jan Mitchell

ROW 2:
Anna McGahan 
Kathy Riepenhoff 
Ruth Eubank 
Loretta Pierron

ROW 3:
Johnda Carey 
Susan Jackson 
Edward Boll 
Pam Potts 
Kathy McGraw

76



= in District-State Scholarship Tests i

ROW 1:
Laura Weaver 
Joanne Bihl 
Gwen Beekman 
Pam Smith

i

ROW 2:
Teresa Tufts 
Janie Cropper 
Esther Myers 
Donna Payton

ROW 3:
Randy Yeley 
Dave Delabar 
Sam Barney 
Jerry Portwood

JUNIOR SCHOLARSHIP TEAM
j: IOR DISTRICT-STATE WINNERS: 

joanne Bihl - Algebra II 
3rd in District

FRESHMEN, cont.
Bill Rase - Algebra I 

1st in District
3rd in State 
1st in District -

Regardless of Classification 
10th in State -

Regardless of Classification 
Jim Withers - Algebra I 

6th in District

Honorable Mention in State 
7th in District -

Regardless of Classification 
r. ASHMAN DISTRICT-STATE WINNERS: 

Mary Boll - Biology 
5th in District 

Teri Gastelle - Algebra I 
14th in District 

Jerry McHenry - Biology 
16th in District

FRESHMAN SCHOLARSHIP TEAM
ROW 1:
Mary Boll 
Kathy Zuhars 
Lois Carter 
Patti Lupton

ROW 2:
Jim Withers 
Teri Gastelle 
Karen Miller 
Dana Conrad 
Don Sloas

ROW 3:
Jerry McHenry 
Bill Rase 
David Morrison 
Darrell Pace

77



:

:

At monthly meetings, Mr. Wiget tells the boosters of future plans 
for band members.

Boosters plan yearly band activiti s

Under the leadership of Mrs. 
Robert Tufts, the Band Boosters ac­
complished a great deal this year. 
Some of their activities included a 
Christmas party for the junior high 
band, and a dinner at Lake Mar­
garet for the high school students. 
They also supervised the sale of 
band calendars.

OFFICERS: Mrs. Clyde Williams, Vice- 
President; Mrs. Clarence Noble, Treasurer; 
Mrs. James Parkes, Secretary; Mrs. Robert 
Tufts, President.

78



P.T.A. promotes better parent-teacher relationships .

. ••

The P.T.A. gives parents and 
teachers a chance to become ac­
quainted and to better understand 
each other. It sponsored open 
houses at the elementary and high 
schools to give parents an oppor­
tunity to view teaching facilities.
It also sponsored the annual P.T.A. 
carnival as a money-raising proj­
ect. Each year a scholarship is 
awarded to a deserving student to 
continue in higher education with 
the obligation that he or she will 
teach somewhere in Ohio.

U

.
...

.

:

it

j
OFFICERS: Mrs. John Ka Secretary; Mr. Ellsworth 
Porter, Second Vice- .esi nt; Mrs. Don Conant, Treas­
urer; Bob Evans, President :rs. Alfred Staker, Health 
and Safety Chairman; Boh lever, First Vice-President; 
Mrs. Elbert Speckieu, Publicity Chairman. :

i I;

I

;

IP. T. A. members helped with the Science 
Club banquet. s

Betty Robinson was the recipient 
of the 1967 P.T.A. scholarship to 
Ohio University Portsmouth.

79



JV.II.S. marching band wins siz

Kathy Noble, Head Majorette; Randy 
Williams, Drum Major; and Mark Wil­
liams, Assistant Drum Major led our 
band in parades and at football games. Our energetic majorettes helped keep spirits high during the school 

song at football games.

80 i



- trophies in area parades
i

ROW 1: Diana Crc or, rry McHenry, Johnda Carey, Sue Allen, President; Kathy Noble, Becky Bar­
ringer, Ruth Dix, V oki ^berts. ROW 2: Jan Mitchell, Debbie Maxwell, Secretary; Connie Freeman, 
Vickie Riddlebargc T\ a Tufts, Ellen Lemon, Donna Bolander, Stephanie Cantrell, Lois Carter, 
Jennie Stillwell, K en .means, Becky Jolly, Vickie Childers, Trisha Baker, Brenda Staker, Donna
Fraley. ROW 3: R -har cnnington, Peggy Stillwell, Ricky Williams, Dave Riepenhoff, Patricia
Stark, Treasurer; Siella k eener, Kathy Riepenhoff, Jim Withers, Louie Bennington, Larry Riepenhoff, 
Danny Marcum, Craig Ruth, Freddy Skaggs, Donnie Cregger, George Staker, Roger Wilson, Randy 
Yeley, Brett Darr. ROW 4: Mr. Wiget, Jim Bennett, Randy Williams, Larry Werline, Vice-President; 
Bob Blair, David Miller.

The band, under the direction 
of Mr. Wiget, played a large part 
in building morale and pep at foot­
ball games. A special pep band 
kept spirits high during basketball 
season. Other activities included 
Christmas and spring concerts, the 
Scioto County Music Festival, and 
several area parades. Through the 
sale of candy and calendars the 
group raised enough money to have 
a banquet at Lake Margaret.

Leading the band through the 
marching season were the major­
ettes under the supervision of Miss 
Delabar. These hard-working, 
energetic girls sold Wheelersburg 
pennants to contribute to the band 
treasury.

L

Randy Williams and Mr. Wiget 
proudly show the trophies the band 
won by participating in various 
area parades.



I
Mixed Chorus shares their

I
i

Vkr#j/Li

sIW
LJQLaL^iI

V- 'il

T,

IPS «
I

t!l \* M t!T
7W V V

II ■

I, 1I
\

> *J

■7 / /
!

; /•-5s
;.o

ROW 1: Mr. Harris, Gail Kaltenbach, Sue Messer, Sue Ramey, Linda Frazier, Peggy Burio1;, J .yne Bil­
lups, Cathy Wright, Dottie Ramey, Ann Stanley, Debby Elliott, Treasurer. ROW 2: Betty Ackerman, 
Mona Raike, Mary Lou Rowe, Debbie Miller, Karen Rase, Beverly Shaffer, Debbie Little, Diana Creg- 
ger, Connie Maggard, Judy Scarberry, Joyce Scarberry. ROW 3: Suzie Hall, Kathy Parker, Jane Stan­
ley, Sheila Clinger, Patti Hicks, Esther Myers, Norma Otworth, Ruth Burkett, Donna Bolander, Janie 
Cropper. ROW 4: Gwen Beekman, Vice-President; Joanne Bihl, Kathy Zuhars, Patricia Graham, Lorian 
Clifford, Sherrie McCleese, Donna Payton, Brenda Carver, Marlene Ockerman, Melba Pitts, 11a Ten- 
nison. ROW 5: Jim Withers, Katie Willis, Kathy Withers, Pam Smith, Cathy Johnson, Linda Mootz, 
Linda Underwood, Shirley Bloomfield, Rocky Bolander, President; Lois Walburn.
Cleese, Roger Lewis, Bob Dyer, Danny Johnson, Secretary; Jim Hedrick, Edward McGahan, John Zoell- 
ner, Mark Bennington, Don Sloas.

ROW 6: Daniel Mc-

I

TRIPLE TRIO:
Cathy Wright 
Connie Maggard 
Diana Cregger 
Marlene Ockerman 
Lois Walburn 
Shirley Bloomfield 
Melba Pitts 
Mona Raike 
Peggy Burton



talents with the school

ACCOMPANISTS:
Ila Tennison
Norma Otworth
Jim Withers 
Suzie Hall 
Melba Pitts

NOT PICTURED:
Rocky Bolander 
Shirley Bloomfield

i
I

The Mixed Chorus has been very
active this year. As their fund-

:raising project, they again sold
candy. The money they earned
was used to make their annual pay- .
ment on the organ they purchased
several years ago.

The group presented a Christmas
concert for the student body and
faculty. They also sent partici­
pants to the County Music Festival,
A group selected from the chorus
sang at chapel services throughout
the year.

The group earned 200 for each
box of candy they sold.

Mixed Chorus members were ex­
cused from classes to attend County
Music Festival practices.

83



The fight for Barry's fortune gets tough.

•V2~
j

&■>

i

t
/

Ralph is determined to marry A rBarry smothers June's outcry.

Junior comedy entertai?
"O, Promise Me" gave the juniors their first 

chance at acting. The story concerned millionaire 
Barry Hollis who, at 21, had fallen in love with 
Gladys Vance. To win her, he must get rid of an 
old girl friend, Patsie Linden. He pretends to be 
married to Ann Furbur, the butler’s daughter. To 
make his story more convincing, he "borrows" a 
baby. Trouble piles up when Ann's boyfriend Ralph, 
arrives. Barry is arrested for kidnapping and learns 
that his fortune is gone. Both Gladys and Patsie de­
sert him, but Ann remains loyal.

Kathleen drags her erring husband Ralph home.



CAST
SEATED: Laura Weaver, Janie Cropper, Teresa Tufts, Rocky Bolander, Pam Smith, Patti Hicks.
STANDING: Mr, Gampp, Pam Pace, Randy Yeley, John Moore, Donnie Cregger, Bill Hammond,
Cathy Tr .on.

A burlesque queen and her go-
go daughter shock the Hollis
family.

--at any cost.

school and community
CAST

(in order of appearance)

Seth Miller - -
Furbur---------
Barry Hollis - - 
Sue Hollis - - 
June Hollis - -
Kathleen------
Ann Furbur — 
Mrs. Linden - 
Patsie Linden - 
Gladys Vance • 
Ralph Saunders 
Mrs. Jones - -

------ JOHN MOORE
DONNIE CREGGER
- BILL HAMMOND
- -TERESA TUFTS 

 PAM PACE
- - JANIE CROPPER
- CATHY TIPTON 

 PAM SMITH
ROCKY BOLANDER
- - PATTI HICKS

------RANDY YELEY
■ - LAURA WEAVER

Fortune-hunting Gladys plays up to Barry.

85



::
■

I

MysU ions monstersCAST: ROW 1 -
Lolly--------------
Graveyard Grade
Marina-----------
Deb-----------------
Mrs. Merrick - - 
Cele Wallace - - 

ROW 2 -
Director-----------
Elva......................
Daphne -----------
Bobbi --------------
Draculette------ --
Mrs. Dunlap - - -
Seymour-----------

ROW 3 -
Sergeant Rollins -
Mad Devlin------
Bongo --------------
Mr. Spence------
Professor Gaines -
Big Daddy---------
Vic Storm---------
Dan-----------------

- - ANN EUBANK
---------SUE ALLEN
- JEAN CHARLES 

• - LINDA HANEY
- JANE PRESTON 

BETTY ROBINSON

■------MR. BLEVINS
--------DIANA SMITH
-CONNIE FERGUSON
---------JUDY JONES
CYNTHIA HUFFMAN
------DIANA CREGGER
------DENNIS RAMEY

- - DANNY JOHNSON 
-DAVE RIEPENHOFF 
- RANDY WILLIAMS
----------- DON B1HL

. - - LARRY WERLINE
■ ------LARRY SMITH
■ - - RANDY PARKER 
BOB SCHWAMBERGER

Frightened by Big 
Daddy's skull, 
Daphne screams 
for help.

The mysterious 
monster is about 
to get his victim.



II,

True to his name, Bongo 
arrives at Lonesome Lodge.

;

The antics of the three weirdies delighted the audience.

The Ghoul Friendaroused in e; st in
Sergeant Rollins had his hands full con­
trolling mischievous Seymour.

At this point, all the nests were enjoying them­
selves.

T T~i ;
!

^ i;

Was there really a monster at Lonesome Lake? 
Curious summer guests swarmed the lodge trying to 
get a glimpse of it. Actually, Dan and his sister 
had started the story to help business. Daphne, the 
superstitious maid told tales of monsters and Marina, 
a strange girl in white who was drowned years ago 
in the lake. Dan was amused by these stories, but 
the laughter died on his lips when Marina appeared.

Frightened by the appearance of a possible 
Marina and the monster, the guests began to leave. 
Dan captured the monster and solved the mystery in 
time to save his mother's lodge.



Miss Flame
Donna Conant was crowned Miss 

Flame at the half time ceremonies of 
the Wheelersburg-New Boston game.
This contest is sponsored by the Volun­
teer Firemen of Porter Township during 
Fire Prevention Week. The Attendants 
were Ann Eubank, Pam Pace, Brenda 
Staker, and Connie Freeman, represent­
ing each class in our school.

Fire Chief Zuhars presents Donna 
with her trophy.

MISS FLAME AND COURT: Connie Freeman, Freshman attendant; Mark Blackburn, 
Escort; Pam Pace, Junior; Chris Shepherd, Escort; Donna Conant, Miss Flame; Don 
Grollimund, Escort; Ann Eubank, Senior; Garry Pace, Escort; Brenda Staker, 
Sophomore; John Tufts, Escort.

88



Miss W.H.S.
This year’s Miss W.H.S.,

Claudia Percell, and her attendants, 
Barb Matthes, Carol Haney, and 
Joyce Risner were a part of the junior 
class's money making project. The 
candidates sponsor bake sales, car 
washes, and use general electioneer­
ing to obtain money which is used 
to help pay for the Prom.

i

I

I

Percell, and herMiss W.H.S., C laud 
escort, Randy \V::son.

RUNNERS-UP: Barb Matthes. Carol Haney, and Joyce Risner.

89



1966 Football Homecoming Queen and Court
SEATED: Sherry Dalton, Senior Attendant: Barbara Bihl, Queen. STANDING: Debbie Bloomer, Sopho­
more Attendant; Patti Hicks, Junior Attendant; Kathy Parker, Freshman Attendant.

90



Queen Barbara with Tri-Captain Daniel Kaltenbach, Escort Robert Burns and Tri-Captains Randy Parker 
and Roger Ross.

Autumn splendor surrounds Football Homecoming

Queen Barbara Bihl and her court reigned on 
October 14 as the Pirates trounced the Wurtland 
Warriors 62-0.

The beauty of autumn seemed to come alive dur­
ing the halftime crowning ceremony as the court, 
attired in peacock, green, amber, and plum wool 
dresses, surrounded our queen, who wore white. 
Attendants Kathy Parker, Debbie Bloomer, Patti Hicks, 
and Sherry Dalton were escorted by Bob Wallace, Guy 
Leake, Bob Gullet, and Harold Lawson, respectively.

A theme of autumn leaves was carried out at the 
after-game dance sponsored by the cheerleaders.

The dance climaxed Homecoming 
festivities.

91



1967 BASKETBALL HOMECOMING QUEEN AND COURT

SEATED: Linda Haney, Senior Attendant; Glenda Cummins, Queen. STANDING: Brenda Davis, Fresh­
man Attendant; Pam Smith, Junior Attendant; Debbie Maxwell, Sophomore Attendant.

92



;

Apple blossoms beautify Basketball Homecoming

The stage and gymnasium were beautifully decorated with arti­
ficial trees to carry out the theme of Apple Blossom Time as Queen 
Glenda Cummins and her court reigned on February 3. The Pirates 
ran over the South Webster Jeeps 71-61.

The queen wore a floor-length, white gown and was attended by 
Brenda Davis, Debbie Bloomer, Pam Smith, and Linda Haney who 
represented their various classes. The attendants wore empire dresses 
with white lace bodices and satin skirts of green, blue, yellow, and 
lavender. They were escorted by Don Cochran, Steve Ray, Harold 
Mullins, and Bill Schwamberger, respectively. Mark Butcher was 
the crown bearer, and Sheri Hardy, Becky Hewitt, and Paula Thomp­
son were flower girls.

The queen, court, and student body enjoyed an after-game dance 
sponsored by the cheerleaders.

CROWN BEARER:
Mark Butcher 

FLOWER GIRL: 
Sheri Hardy

FLOWER GIRLS: 
Becky Hewitt 
Paula Thompson

Basketball Captain Randy Parker crowned our queen.



p

1967 BASKETBALL HOMECOMING QUEEN AND COURT

SEATED: Linda Haney, Senior Attendant; Glenda Cummins, Queen. STANDING: Brenda Davis. Fresh­
man Attendant; Pam Smith, Junior Attendant; Debbie Maxwell, Sophomore Attendant.

92



Apple blossoms beautify Basketball Homecoming

The stage and gymnasium were beautifully decorated with arti­
ficial trees to carry out the theme of Apple Blossom Time as Queen 
Glenda Cummins and her court reigned on February 3. The Pirates 
ran over the South Webster Jeeps 71-61.

The queen wore a floor-length, white gown and was attended by 
Brenda Davis, Debbie Bloomer, Pam Smith, and Linda Haney who 
represented their various classes. The attendants wore empire dresses 
with white lace bodices and satin skirts of green, blue, yellow, and 
lavender. They were escorted by Don Cochran, Steve Ray, Harold 
Mullins, and Bill Schwamberger, respectively. Mark Butcher was 
the crown bearer, and Sheri Hardy, Becky Hewitt, and Paula Thomp­
son were flower girls.

The queen, court, and student body enjoyed an after-game dance 
sponsored by the cheerleaders.

r |
I

i
«

CROWN BEARER:
Mark Butcher 

FLOWER GIRL: 
Sheri Hardy

FLOWER GIRLS: 
Becky Hewitt 
Paula Thompson

Basketball Captain Randy Parker crowned our queen.

93



■

Students, faculty, and guests enjoyect

Jerry Portwood, junior president, made final preparations.— — r

The week before the Prom was hectic for the whole junior class 
as they rushed to finish the decorations. Finally, the huge gymna­
sium was transformed into a "Paradise 
fountain, palm trees, and orchids grow; j, in the midst of ferns.
Guests entered through a grass shack. — wa.‘is and ceiling were 
covered with yellow and green streamei.-, anJ andles in the form of 
wooden idols decorated each table. Refreshments were served at a 
beachcomber hut. The Nightriders and their cool music put every­
one in a festive mood. After the Prom, students went to the Rainbow 
Lanes where they bowled and played billiards.

" plete with a beautiful> ie

After weeks of planning, the 
Prom began to become a re­
ality as the decorations were 
hung.

A fisherman's shack led the way to Paradise Isle 
where all was in readiness for the big event.

94



Paradise Isleenchanting evening

Members of the Board of Education and their wives
were invited :ests.

Mr. and Mrs. Hall
watched the
dancing couples.

Everyone - even the
teachers - enjoyed
the music and
dancing.

Students were amused as they 
listened to the senior class will 
and prophecy.



i

:

:

'

The Nightriders' music made a big hit with everyone.

Nightriders ’ music 

entertained all S' cc ^ies rarely missed
a nee.

A popular spot for conver­
sation was in front of the 
band.

Many couples enjoyed dancing to the Nightriders' music.

96



This is not the end.

Emotions we: v; ! as seniors re­
ceived their J gowns.

The boys straightened their caps and fastened 
their gowns as they prepared for the final pro­
cession.

All was ready for the final appearance of the Class 
of 1967.

Senior advisers helped students find the 
proper place in line.

97



It is not even the beginning of the end.
Graduation activities began for 

the Class of 1967 on May 21 when 
Rev. Elbert R. Speckien delivered 
the Baccalaureate sermon. Excite­
ment and apprehension mounted as 
Commencement drew nearer. 
Finally, on May 22 the seniors 
marched onto the stage where the 
Valedictorian and Salutatorian 
made speeches and the class re­
ceived their diplomas. As they 
left the school to go into the world, 
some were sad, others were happy, 
but all felt pride at having achieved 
a goal. Members of the class may 
often look back at their school days, 
but each one will continually be 
moving ahead in life.

?*
J

:
a;

The class officers led the senior procession.
i
i

it •*

i

t

Classmates listened attentively as Valedictorian 
Ruthy Speckien (above) and Salutatorian Don 
Grollimund (below) delivered their speeches.

i I '

}i 98
Ik ti •



It is rather the end of the beginning.
Winston Churchill

??_____

TOP 10% OF THE CIASS OF 1967 
(in alphabetical order)

Barbara Bihl 
Donald Bihl 
Virginia Green 
Don Grollimund 
Linda Haney 
Pam Kiser 
Ted Porter 
Betty Robinson 
Ruthy Speckien 
Bernita Wessel 
Judy Williams Mr. William Lewis, assisted by Mr. Hall, awarded the diplomas.

Graduates displayed mLxed emo­
tions as Commencement ended.

99





I1

Athletics
"When rhe One Great Scorer comes 
to write against your name—He marks 
—not that you won or lost—but how 
you played the game."

Grantland Rice

V,••
■if ■

1



• •

Cheerleaders and Cheerblock help build

mL-
■“ 'l-!

f. ;2*3 V/ ri HI: jfo y
! all

V.^« i £ ir+-> i>.v - ^;* I M:
'-**■*■* .i

! m je!: iff' ..
"TfP vmJO, )

<S^S*.W,I-’2 r4'J'e »>-! *>¥. ■

HK^.;
i
»)
tv •i!.

i

VARSITY CHEERLEADERS: Laura Weaver, Barb Bihl, Cathy Tipton, Jane Prer \ 
Pam Pace.

! #

!
*

Jane Preston, Captain: Mrs. Blank­
enship, Sponsor; Barb Bihl, Co- 
Captain.

RESERVE CHEERLEADERS: Suzie Hall, Kathy McGraw, Connie 
Freeman.

102



r

school spirit

The energetic varsity and reserve cheer­
leaders, assisted by the Cheer Block, have 
worked together in sparking the Pirate spirit 
to action and the teams to victory. They 
have such responsibilities as pep assemblies, 
the selling of cakes at bake sales and bas­
ketball games, and they sponsored after­
game dances. The cheerleaders plan both 
the basketball and football homecomings 
and the banquets. During the year money 
is raised to send the varsity squad to cheer­
leader camp.

It takes only a second to burst the hoop that the 
Cheer Block spent hours making.

.

BOTTOM ROW: Kathy Kelley, Evelyn Brown, Dianne Jarvis, Pam Smiu*, secretary; Sue Allen, Presi- 
dent; Ann Eubank, Vice-President; Ruthy Speckien, Treasurer; Becky Barringer, Debbie Brashears. ROW 
2: Paula Jones, Lynn Schisler, Brenda Staker, Jane Preston, Connie Freeman, Karen Cremeans, Cathy 
Tipton, Dana Conrad, Mona Raike, Chris Burgess. ROW 3: Ellen Lemon, Donna Bolander, Kathy Rie 
penhoff, Loretta Pierron, Pam Pace, Kathy Noble, Janie Cropper, Patricia Stark, Melba Pitts. ROW 4: 
Vickie Riddlebarger, Brenda Bryant, Barbara Bihl, Vicki Glass, Becky Jolly, Gail Kaltenbach, Teresa 
Tufts, Laura Weaver, Teri Gastelle, Betsy Mullins. ROW 5: Trisha Baker, Karen Miller, Ruth Eubank, 
Vickie Childers, Kathy Parker, Suzie Hall, Kathy Zuhars, Patti Hicks, Sheila Clinger. ROW 6: Donna 
Hardy, Kathy McGraw, Rocky Bolander, Joanne Bihl, Gwen Beekman, Johnda Carey, Jennie Stillwell. 
Susan Jackson, Peggy Stillwell, Kathy Withers.

103



G.A.A. develops interest in athletics

The Girls' Athletic Associa­
tion meets the third Friday of 
every month. At the meetings 
they play volleyball or some 
other sport and have refresh­
ments.

The initiation of new mem­
bers was held in September at 
the roadside park. In April, 
the group had a dance which 
featured a live band and go-go 
girls. The final meeting of 
the year was held in May with 
the election of officers and 
new members for the coming 
year.

ROW 1: Paula Jones, Mrs. Burkhart, Rocky Bolander, Treasurer; 
Cathy Tipton, Vice-President; Barbara Bihl, President; Pam 
Secretary; Mona Raike, Reporter; Kathy Kelley. ROW 2: Betty 
Ackerman, Kristi Ross, Marcy See, Patricia Stark, Claudia Per- 
cell, Donna Fraley, Virginia Green, Brenda Euton, Teresa Jenk­
ins. ROW 3: Kathy Noble, Janie Cropper, Jane Delph, Debbie 
Bloomer, Nanci Williams, Janice McCoy, Chris Burgess, Donna 
Bolander, Martha Morrison, Mary Morrison. ROW 4: Linda Toft, 
Brenda Hill, Debbe Martin, Teresa Tufts, Laura Weaver, Kathy 
Parker, Dianne Jarvis, Ann Eubank, Jane Preston. ROW 5: Linda 
Haney, Sherry Dalton, Marty Morrison, Donna Conant, Connie 
Ferguson, Sharon Bihl, Ruth Eubank, Kathy Parkes, Trisha Baker, 
Gail Kaltenbach. ROW 6: Pam Kiser, Judy Williams, Monica 
Thieken, Bernita Wessel, Kathy McGraw, Joanne Bihl, Gwen 
Beekman, Pam Smith, Sue Allen.

Pace,

The G.A.A. spring dance went 
modern...
... featuring live go-go girls.



r i

■

«

i:

.icnts available at the concession stand made each game more enjoyableThe appetizing cfr. 
for both adults nd children.

Community supports athletics through Boosters Club \

I

The Football Boosters work 
hard to make the football and 
track teams possible. They 
operate the concession stand at 
football and basketball games, 
sponsor the Independent Basket­
ball Tournament, sell adver­
tising in order to produce foot­
ball programs for all home 
games. This year, new foot­
ball jerseys and track uniforms 
were purchased by the Boosters.

■
■-

The football team wore their 
new uniforms proudly.

105



Pirates maintain impressive 7-3 record

* i
:!

i
i
i

i

i

'i
r

BOTTOM ROW: Steve Ray, Randy Glass, Tony McCarty, Mike Lemon, Rc Shec . Alam Matheny, 
James Parsley, Danny Estep, Mike Martin, Rick Day. SECOND ROW: Dave, elab . Ron Thornton, 
Harold Mullins, Mike Scott, Barry Moore, Sam Barney, Bruce Jolly, Kenneth Welch, Tim See, Phil 
Bond. THIRD ROW: Roger Ackerman, Randy Parker, Roger Ross, Randy Chec !■:, Ted Porter, Dave Fields, 
Daniel Kaltenbach, Jim Parkes, Don Lemon, Bill Schwamberger, Bob Schwamberger, Coach Boyer.t

i

i:

• J ....... • MANAGERS 
Rick Warner 
Robert Burns 
Donald Wilson.... . . •

•»

•v/ ■

:

COACHES 
Bill Boyer, Head 
Dick Howard 
Frank Miller

,

T-1
«?

. •

i

ii

i t.
106II'

L. '



.;

i

Pm*#*® ' fd;t-

■V^rr-- :

SENIOR PLAYERS: KNEELING: Randy Cheek, 
Roger Ackerman, Don Lemon, Dave Fields, 
Bill Schwamberger, Bob Schwamberger. 
STANDING: Jim Parkes, Roger Ross, Randy 
Parker, Daniel Kaltenbach, Ted Porter.

Site.:: wm*m
Tri-Captains: Ran.:; Parker, Roger Ross, 
Daniel Kaltenbach. m -■

ii

sprtz jg* * —m -

mmm& mmm >

Iji'j

DEFENSIVE UNIT

r • /.
; < c ■ *
• t •: :

OFFENSIVE UNIT

LOCAL FOOTBALL AWARDS: Dave Fields, Line­
man of the Year; Roger Ross, Most Valuable Player; 
Jim Parkes, Most Improved Player; Daniel Kalten­
bach, Back of the Year.



Fans follow 

the Pirates 

to victory!
After weeks of practice, the 

Pirates began the 1966 season by 
soundly defeating Waverly. They 
continued their top-notch playing 
and finished the season with an im­
pressive 7-3 record, beaten only by 
Portsmouth West, Notre Dame, and 
Northwest.

!

Enthusiastic fans attend the games to cheer the Pirates on to 
victory.

a i.c
Tension mounts among the players as final instructions are given before the start of the game.

<
108 T



.
I

*5

k*

t
% * J.

Good coaching pays off on the field.

Football Season Record
OpponentWheelersburg WheelersburgOpponent

0Wurtland14 6212Waverly

32Northwest6 2026West

8East30 4016Minford

28Notre Dame826 0Valley

12Minford20 200New Boston

109



VARSITY SQUAD

FRONT ROW: Randy Parker, Captain; Ron Thornton, Brian Carter, Dave Fannin, .andy Wil­
liams. BACK ROW: Harold Lawson, Dave Delabar, Frank Miller, Coach; Randy Yeley, Richard 
Green. NOT PICTURED: Bob Gullett.

Pirates pull through with a 9-9 record

r
‘ - The 1966-67 Varsity Basketball 

Team completed its season with a 
9-9 record. Despite a slow start, 
they came on strong to win their 
last four games. They beat East 
62-58 in the first game of tourna­
ment play. Spirits were high and 
everyone was hopeful as the Pirates 
met Clay High School on their sec­
ond tournament encounter, but the 
Panthers managed to edge the Pi­
rates 65-61 in a close, exciting 
game.

r- -» .
V'-srx
I"

Pre-game pep talks boost the team's morale.



!

Reserve Coach - Richard How- 
- Frank Miller.

COACHES: 
ard; Varsity Coach

Tim See.MANAGERS: Larry D' -she-

\
i
i

!

i

reserve squad

Darrell Pace,
, Don Coyle, Coach

Thornton, Jin1Mike Martin, Roger 
- Richard Howard.Mark Blackburn, James Parsley. Bob Wallace 

Young. Jim Jividen, Rick Day, Randy Glass,

III

i



3

- VARSITY SCOREBOARD-

Wheelersburg Opponent

Northwest73 71
Notre Dame 6040
M inford 5956
Valley 9174
South Webster 8187
Northwest52 71
Eastern 8258
Green 4988
Ports. West71 77
Minford 6173
Valley 6461
Waverly46 71
Ports. East 5462
Clay 6448
New Boston 6679
Green 6485
South Webster 61711 Ports. West 8487

TOURNAMENT GAMES

Ports. East 58
City 65

Brian's height and agility give him a antes meantdefinite advantage over his opponents.

Shooting practice improves our player’s aim.

112



7
i

LOCAL BASKET 3A AWARDS: Randy Parker, Most
Valuable Play ar oul Shooting Award; Brian 
Carter, Reborn in ward; Dave Fannin, Efficiency 
Award.

A few serious words during time out 
help to strengthen the morale of our 
team.

thrills and xcitement for the fans

RESERVE SCOREBOARD

Wheelersburg Opponent

4945 Northwest 
Notre Dame 
M inford 
Valley
South Webster
Northwest
Eastern
Green
Ports. West
M inford
Valley
Waverly
Ports. East
Clay
New Boston 
Green
South Webster 
Ports. West

61 37 !
56 43 !

4642
46 55
59 64
62 47

3666
2945
5057
4357

62 49 l

i4237
4227
3350

67 44
Randy outreaches his opponents to gain control of the 
ball for the Pirates.

4393
5764

113



Baseball team emerges S.C.L. champs andI

!

?
i

i i
!
«
!
!}
«

i

r
i

.rolci .awson, Jim Parkes, 
See eeper; Larry Whitt 

)i, . :k Blackburn, Dan

ROW 1: Don Sloas, Manager; Darrell Pace, James Parsley, Steve Dalton,
Mike Scott, Sam Barney, Jim Withers, Manager. ROW 2: Don Grollimun 
Howard Lawson, Rick Day, Barry Moore, Dave Vicars, Bill Bay less, Bill Li 
Gilbert, Coach. ROW 3: Ray Brown, Keith Gulley, Joe Cleary, Steve Wh . La: y Brashears, Steve|
Sherman.

!
»

i

I

I!'
!

Jim Parkes and Harold Lawson, Co- 
Captains.

Don Grollimund, Scorekeeper; Dan 
Gilbert, Coach; Jim Withers, Man­
ager; Don Sloas, Manager.

114



S.O.C. co-champs
BASEBALL SCOREBOARD

Wheelersburg Opponent
Coal Grove 
South Webster 
South Point 
Ironton St. Joe 
Oak Hill 
Portsmouth 
Green 
New Boston 
Eastern 
Northwest 
Minford 
W averly 
Clay 
Minford 
Green 
Oak Hill 
West 
East 
Clay 
Valley

Exhibiting a commendable 16-4 season record, Coach 
Dan Gilbert's team finished 1st in the S.C. L. with a 7-0 
slate and tied for 1st in S. O. C. with a 6-1 record. The win­
ning season was sparked by the superb pitching of Harold Law- 
son, Sam Barney, Bill Bayless, and James Parsley. Consist­
ent hitting and sound defensive work were displayed by all 
team members. Despite the fact that several players will 
graduate, the outlook for next year's team is good.

10 1
10 0

0 4
2 1
8 7
0 8
3 1
3 0
7 3
4 2

23
6 1

A unified team works together to produce a victory.6 8
9 0
9 1

211
23
54

9 2
45

i

• •-* * y
• ?• •' ■'

Harold keeps a firm grip on the 
bat to get a good hit.

Bill warms up before the start of a game.

115



ROW 1: Don Cochran, Roger Thorton, Mike Wagner, Randy Glass, Mike Townsend, Alan Ma- 
theny, Mike Lemon. ROW 2: Ted Porter, Manager; Larry Werline, Randy Williams, Tim See, 
Dave Fannin, Roger Ross, Randy Parker, Steve Cooper, Roger Ackerman, Ron Thornton, Steve 
Ray. ROW 3: Bill Boyer, Coach; Bruce Jolly, Don Lemon, Dan Estep, Tony McCarty, Don 
Coyle, Harold Mullins, Randy Yeley, DaveDelebar, Frank Raike, Edward Boll.

Undefeated track s wins

TRACK SCOREBOARD

OpponentWheelersburg
2475 East 

Valley 
West 
Clay 
M inford

3178
3178
3277
3871' m

TRI-MEET: Wheelersburg 74, Clay 42, New Boston 17.

SCIOTO COUNTY MEET: Wheelersburg placed first 
among six teams.

SOUTHERN OHIO CONFERENCE MEET: Wheelersburg 
placed first among eight teams.

Ted Porter, Manager; Bill Boyer, Coach.



I

t
It takes constant practice before records are set. Mv..

i *

4' :ncl> • the coaching of Bill Boyer, the Pirate 
traci ce:- completed an undefeated season. They 
out? tc ; ive other teams to win the S.C.L. crown 
and '.VC- other teams to take the S.O. C. title.

:Iig: lights of the season came when our team 
broke many records. New school records were set 
in the two-mile race, 100-yard dash, discus, 440- 
yard dash, mile run, and the broad jump. Two 
members of the team also set S.O.C. records in 
the mile run and the broad jump.

. * »*i

r'm

SSL™
&T >

* -

-•» .r. -
Don Lemon shows his good pole 
vaulting form in clearing the

S.O.C. and S.C.L. crowns
u [jijjg-sss;.-.

t •*

• ■—

';:v* '•**

These track members practice diligently for the 100- 
yard dash.

The 880-relay team held an 8-1 
record.

117
! 1



Pirate athletes capture local,

33

.I'J

-v.-cM: ■ 1. W 
;

!

W. ^
. •.

’ ':'W:
■V

FOOTBALL:
ROW 1: (ALL-S.O.C. TEAM) Bob Schwam-
berger, Offensive End; Daniel Kaltenbach,
Linebacker; Roger Ross, Halfback. ROW 2:
(HONORABLE MENTION TEAM) DaveDelabar,
Tackle; Jim Parkes, Quarterback; Dave Fields,
Tackle; Randy Parker, Halfback. ROW 3:
(HONORABLE MENTION TEAM) Ron Thornton
Halfback; Donald Lemon, Center; Ted Porter,
End; Barry Moore, Tackle; Phil Bond, Guard.

i

i
i

I BASKETBALL:
Randy Parker, ALL-S.O.C. TEAM
Brian Carter, HONORABLE MENTION TEAM

i

1
118-•



county, and S.O.C. honors

.

:
BASEBALL: BRANCH RICKEY LEAGUE RUNNERS-UP (12-4)
ROW 1: Mr. Gilbert, Harold Lawson, Jim Parkes, Mike Scott. ROW 2: Larry Whitt, Howard Lawson. 
David Vicars, Bill Bayless, Bill Elliott. NOT PICTURED: Richard Bihl, Michael Holcomb, Dan Pace,
Steve See, Jeff Williams.

NEW S. O. C. , S. C. L. , AND SCHOOL RECORDS

TRACK, cont.FOOTBALL:

Steve Cooper - 11 min. 20 sec. in two mile run, 
S.O.C. record; 11 min. in two mile run, school 
record.

Daniel Kaltenbach - 72 points scored for the season, 
school record.

Jim Parkes - 10 passes completed for touchdowns, 
school record. Dave Fannin - 19 ft. 7 in. in broad jump, S.O.C. 

record; 19 ft. 7.5 in. in broad jump, S.C. L. 
and school records.BASKETBALL:

Donald Lemon - 126 ft. 7 in. in discus, school 
record.

Brian Carter - 349 rebounds for the season, school 
record.

Randy Parker - 10.1 sec. in 100 yard dash, school 
record; 23 sec. in 220 yard dash, school record.

Dave Fannin - 95 assists for the season, school 
record.

Randy Yeley - 5 min. . 5 sec. in mile run, S. O. C. 
and school records.

TRACK:

Sam Barney - 56. 9 sec. in 440 yard dash, school 
record.

119





Advertisers
“It pays to advertise/’

The Editor and staff members 
wish to thank the businesses and pa­
trons who contributed to this book. 
We urge all our readers to patronize 
these establishments as they have us.

V

■Mi

121



NANCY SUPER l/ALU
RAE

i

OUR BEST MEASURE IS

CUSTOMER PLEASURE!

Route 52, Whc elersburg

RAY LITTERAL, Owner

i

}
!
»»
I in..-*-
{

I
122i



BOLL FARM 

SUPPLY INC.
Field and Garden Seeds, 

Fertilizer, Lime Spreading, 
Farm Supplies, Slag, Sand, 
Gravel, Building Supplies

PURINA CHOWS AND HEALTH AIDS 
BAG & BULK FEEDS

Wheelersburg, O.
Phone 776-9106

Scrap Iron - Copper - Brass 
Used Auto Parts

EDWARD LIVINGSTON - Owner

2502-2560 Gallia St.

LIVINGSTON & CO.Minford, O. 
Phone 779-3699

Portsmouth, Ohio

HERMAN A. BOLL 
(Coyne Graduate)KOCH HARDWARE

Your Home Owned, Independent 
Hardware Store at Phone 776-6327

8 ’81 Gallia 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Phone 776-2848 for

for
Commercial and Domestic 

Services < •
Paint Glass 
Housewares 

Plumbing Supplies 
Electrical Supplies BOLL'S

ELECTRIC & REFRIGERATION

North Street 
Dogwood Ridge 

Wheelersburg, OhioOwned by:
GERALD "BUTCH" TURNER

WHEELERSBURG 

SOHIO SERVICE 

STATION

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Specializing in 
hair cutting and 

permanent waving sets

MAXINE STAPLETON - Owner

AN-TWAN-ETTE
-STYLISTS THEO. PIERRON 

Owner

123



; .1 My'.

General Insurance

JOHNDA LOUAUTOFIRE

W. K. EVANS AGENCY It's Movies A-GO-GO

Join the JET-SET at the
Phone 353-3550 

1145 4th St. 
Portsmouth, Ohio

JOHNDA LOU

DRIVE-IN THEATRE
PLATE GLASSBURGLARY

VANDERVORT’S HOSKINS
GROCERY

;CERV

1532 Gallia Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio Gallia Street 

Wheeiersburg, Ohio
i

THE HOME BUILDERS 
SHOPPING CENTER\

'

MEMORIAL 

BURIAL PARKPORTSMOUTH 

INTERSTATE 

BUSINESS COLLEGE
Hours 9-5 Mon. thru Fri. 

Saturdays til Noon

U. S. Rt. 52 
Wheeiersburg, OhioThe School That Means 

BUSINESS
Dignified Service 
Bronze and Gold 

Memorial
Phone 353-7880 

815 Roy Rogers Esplanade

,26



—

THE HARRISON FUNERAL HOME

Licensed Funeral Directors and Embalmers

DUNCAN A. RISON
GAIL HAi \I. ON HANSHAW (Class of 1961)

8239 Gallia Pike 
Wheelersburg, Ohio

RJIM’S DAIRY LAND

lenneuf
ALWAYS FIRST QUALITY

Route 52

315 Chillicothe Street
Coolest spot in Wheelersburg

Portsmouth, Ohio

127



WEST END 

FURNITURE CO.
Sciotodale, Ohio

Visit Our Bargain Basement for 
Used Furniture 

Appliances

Trade-ins
We carry your account with pay­
ments to suit you and your needs.

SHELA & YORK 

TURKEY FARM

i
Phone 353-4165518 2nd Street

I

CECIL CAUDILL WHEELER’S 

ROYAL BLUE
MARKET

ALUMINUM PRODUCTS CO.

Storm Windows - Doors - Awnings 
Aluminum Siding - Railing 

Post Column 303 Ohio A.ve le

5737 Gallia New Bos a, OhioPhone
776-2976

St.
Sciotoville, Phone 4 : -92’>6O.

LEWL PIE 

COMPANY
1417 Fourth Street 

Portsmouth 
and

1419 Chillicothe Street 
Portsmouth

MINFORD
DAIRY

BAR Route 139 FRESH PIES - DAILY
Minford

BIHL OFFICE 

EQUIPMENT AND 

SUPPLY CO.
THE H. LEET 

LUMBER COMPANY
920 Gallia Street 
Phone 353-2311 

Portsmouth, Ohio

ADLER TYPEWRITERS
Portable - Standard - Electric

913 Washington Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Best Wishes to the Class of 1967

128



m

DAVID ZUEFLE 

JEWELERS AND ENGRAVERS

533 2nd Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

£xqui&ite tyetveC'Uf

TO SUIT YOUR TASTE

WATCH 
^.ePA iq$.mm*

Class Rings

by

QHERFF JONES

COMPANY

129



.
.

McCARTY’S 

FOOD MARKET
SCIOTO COUNTY 

NEW CAR 

DEALERS ASSN.
CHOICE HOME KILLED MEATS 

Free Delivery 

Phone 776-7254

Sends

Compliments to

the CLASS OF 1967

Wheeler sburgGallia Street

ROCKWELL FLORAL 

SHOP
Phone 776-2191Wheelersburg, Ohio

'Say It With Flowers" 
"Say It With Ours"

130 a. )



WILLIAMS FURNITURE

Locally Owned and Operated

EVERETT E. WILLIAMS

SHERMAN 

RIFFE & 

BENNETT
“ONE OF OHIO’S GOOD STORES"

422 Center Street

New Boston, Ohio
WISHES EVERY

MEMBER OF THE INSURANCECLASS OF 1967

FULFILLMENT
Agents:

VERNAL G. RIFFE 
DONALD R. SHERMAN 

GENE BENNETT

of their

Life’s Goal.

131



ECONOMY HEATING CD.
Phone 776-7127 

7429 Ohio River Road

LESLIE M. RAMEY 

FEED STORE
Home Financing 
Insured SavingsWheelersburg

Ohio AMERICAN 

SAVINGS 

AND LOAN
QUALITY FEEDS

WHOLESALE FRUITS AND 
VEGETABLES MINFORD

CLEANERSPhone 353-2173 
P.O. 1048

1002-1004 Chillicothe St. 
Portsmouth, Ohio Phone 779-2226

SCIOTO VALLEY 

PRODUCE CO.
Insured Storage for Clothing 

Pick up and Delivery Services

132



SHORTY’S
MARKET KOBACKER’S

7244 Ohio River Road Portsmouth's Greatest Value 

StoreSciotoville, Ohio

304 Chillicothe Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio"GROCERIES AND MEATS"

EVELYN’S
BEAUTY

SHOP
BORDEN’S DAIRY 

PRODUCTS

Phone 776-7430 ICE CREAM 
AND MILK

Gallic: Street
237 Second Street 
Portsmouth, OhioWheelers burg, Ohio

Compliments of

KEITH GASPICH, M.D.

I
Wheelersburg, Ohio

133



WHEELERSBURG LUMBER
• * vV

Hardware - Paints - Electrical - Plumbing Supplies

Phone 776-2101
Wheele sburg, OhioCenter Street, U.S. 52

627 Second Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-1790

RAY HOUCK
FURNITURE LUTE PUMP

&5605 Gallia St. - Sciotoville, Ohio

SUPPLY COMPANY
Best wishes to

CLASS OF 1967

i

For materials concerning 

FLOORS - WALLS - CEILINGS Compliments

Phone 353-2105 of

J. W. STIR DR. OWEN MOORHEAD
516 2nd Street 

Portsmouth, Ohio

134



I,_ everyday _
Detroit Steel ® proves its metal

DAY AFTER DAY. . . FROM SUNRISE TO SUNSET. .. DETROIT STEEL PROVES ITS METAL

DSC WIRE PROVES ITS METAL by meeting the most DSC PIPE AND TUBING PROVES ITS METAL 
stringent demands of wire fabricators. DSC wire-working through advanced fabrication techniques—assuring con- 
innovations . . . LPR Coils, Coiltoter-Paks, and Vert0jex sistent uniformity and high quality. Whether it’s line pipe,

mechanical or structural steel tubing—rely on DSC to 
meet your exacting product requirements.

I
. . . yield additional money-saving benefits.

DSC JOB-FITTED ACCUTRONIC STRIP PROVES
ITS METAL by meeting your product needs—right DSC WELDED MESH PROVES ITS METAL by con­

forming to rigid ASTM standards. Pipe, paving, and 
building styles are produced in a complete range of sizes 
and specifications.

on the button. Consistency is the by-word in DSC’s 
Accutronic Strip.

DSC HOT AND COLD ROLLED SHEET PROVES 
ITS METAL . . . produced on one of the world’s most 
highly automated hot strip mills, improved DSC sheets You! Call your nearest DSC steel representative or write 
are rolled to exacting standards of tolerance, surface Detroit Steel Corporation, P.0. Box 7508, Detroit,

Michigan 48209.

Whatever your product—let DSC Prove its Metal to

finish, and metallurgical specifications.

PRODUCING MILLS LOCATED IN 
Portsmouth. Ohio • Detroit. Michigan 

New Haven. Connecticut • Houston. Texas 
SALES OFFICES IN PRINCIPAL CITIES

ZZS’/Z’ DETROIT STEEL
HR and CR Sheet and Strip . Flat CR Spring Steel. Mfgrs’ and HC Specialty Wire . Welded Wire Fabric • Line Pipe . Oil Well Casing . Mechanical and Structural Steel Tubing

135



LEVIWIOI FURNITURE
840-844 Gallia St.

Next to LaRoy Theater

Portsmouth, Ohio

CONGRATULATIONS "Furnishing Homes Since 1913"
from the WIOI "Good Guys"

STANDARD
OIL

NEWBERRY’S
SPORTING

GOODS
sends CONGRATU ATION3 to the

CLASS O 196

c:

313 Chillicothe Street

Next to J. C. Penney's

; ALBERT WILL, Distributor

Phone 776-2018

KENRICH
WHOLESALE

PORTSMOUTH 

CEMENT & LIME
119 Market Street-Dial 353-3165 

Portsmouth, Ohio
3rd and Jefferson Sts. 

Portsmouth, Ohio

Distributors of Cigars
Cigarettes
Candies
Sundries

Phone 353-2320 
for

Styrofoan-- Brick--Ornamental Iron 
Building Materials

136



RAY-BOB S & T 

BARGAIN CENTERLENA KIDD
REALTOR

WHERE YOU

8105 Gallia Street

Wheelersburg, Ohio
Route 52

Phone 776-2155
Wheelers burg, Ohio

FUN FOR THE WHOLE FAMILY 
at the

RAINBOW, CLASSIC, AND SUNSET 

BOWLING LANES

oMNBow

BILLIARDS 
fcA iStCH 8*8 J

1

* -
i -

STAPLETON 

OFFICE SUPPLYCRISPIE CREME 

DONUT SHOP Portsmouth607 Chillicothe St.

School and Office Supplies 
Smith Corona

Typewriters

1946--Our 22nd Year-
S :.ia

Clary
- Adding MachinesGallia and Waller Sts. 

Portsmouth, Ohio -1967

11 •'

137

- -



WILLIS-TALLERICO
INSURANCE

WOLFF’S 

MEN’S STORE
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

PETE
TALLERICO i 

Your Independent! 
Agent \ 320 Chillicothe Street

Portsmouth, Ohio
Bus. Phone: 
Home Phone:

776-2791
776-6149

MILLHUFF’S
PRE-CAST

CONCRETE
COMPANY

Sends Compliments

8th and Broadway Streets

Portsmouth, Ohio

Phone 353-6610
500 Harding Avenue

Sciotoville, Ohio

Compliments From

DISTEL FURNITURE
SCIOTO DAIRY BAR

Portsmouth, Ohio

Home Furnishings, Appliances, 

and Floor Coverings.

5810 Harding Avenue 
Sciotoville, Ohio 
on Highway 335

138



§y•1
■,

WILLIAMS’
BAKERY MONTAVON’S

SHOE
STORE

DRY
CLEANERS&l BRCAD

pastries
433 Center Street 

Wheelersburg, Ohio
435 Center Street 

Phone 776-2857 

Wheelersbyirg, Ohio

"Quality and Service"

JOE MONTAVON, Owner

Gallia at Waller 
Portsmouth, Ohio

C. E. MOORE 

DRYWALLLicensed Directors

GLENN W. BROCK 
RUBY D. BROCK 
W. DALE BROCK 

ROBERT STRATTON, JR.

BROCK
FUNERAL HOMES

Phone 776-6667Rt. 3 Box 19

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Gallia at Hayport Road

Wheelersburg, Ohio

MORGAN BROTHERS & 

WILHELM JEWELERS
2330 Gallia St. 
Phone 353-1131

JACK FISH 

& SONS INC.
BUYING AND SELLING 

Late Model Wrecks - Used Cars 
New and Used Auto 
and Industrial Parts

"If you need it--we have it.
If you don*t need it--we’ll buy it!"

734 5th Street J

*Portsmouth
Ohio

.
! rgmi
:

139



McGOVNEY 

READY-MIX INC.

Durable - High Quality

Ready-Mixed Concrete

Radio Dispatched Trucks For Prompt Delivery

Ready-Mix - Concrete - Sand - Gravel - Limestone - Bankron

Call 353-4111

ROY McGOVNEY - Owner HAROLD GREEN, Manager

SOHIO
SERVICE STATION PORTER

TOWNSHIP
SANITATION
DEPARTMENTGallia and Harding 

Sciotoville, Ohio 
Phone 776-9222

Compliments to the Seniors Sends Compliments to Seniors

Satisfaction Guaranteed or

Double Your Garbage Back

140



'DUVENDECK’S 

PAINT STORE
The

Citizens
Savings

Loanand

Association Co. 5619 Gallia St.
Portsmouth, Ohio Sciotoville, Ohio

GRAVELY 

TRACTOR SALESCUSTOM CARPET 

UNOLEUM CO.
Gravely Power Equipment for 

Lawn - Garden - FieldPortsmouth, O.729 6th St.
State Route 335 
Minford, Ohio 
Phone 779-2392

MAKE fC UR HOME COMPLETE

hone 354-2893 vDENNIS E. MASSEY 
Owner ___

REIDENBACH PHARMACY
Gallia Street 

Wheelersburg, Ohio 
Phone 776-2311

c. b. McLaughlin, owner

r Vour

dependable
DRUGGIST

141



KAY-LEE
HAIR

FASHION
WARNOCK’S

DOLLAR
STORE

SPECIALIZING IN HAIR 
STYLING

Call for an appointment with 
PAM TYREE.

Phone 776-2807
Gallia Street Wheelersburg, Ohio

302 Chillicothe Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio

Sends Compliments to the 
SENIOR CLASS OF 1967

GILL FUNERAL HOME

Phone 776-2115 
THOMAS GILL

422 Harding Avenue Sciotoville, Ohio 
MRS. JESSIE GILL

AMBULANCE SERVICE

STAKER’S 

AUTO BODY 

SERVICE

LOWE’S<5*
where you are 

always 

WELCOMEU. S. Route 52 
Wheelersburg, Ohio

Bear Wheel Alignment 908 Gallia St.

142



THE OHIO VALLEY 

WHOLESALE CO.
HERMS

CANDY STORE

714-716 5th StreetDelicious Ice Cream and Candy

Portsmouth, Ohio
YE OLD TAVERN 
CANDY SHOPPE Wholesale candies and tobaccos.

SHERMAN HIBBITTS AND SON 

DEPARTMENT STORE

l

Sciotoville, Ohio212 Harding Avenue

BEST WISHES GRADUATES
SCIOTO COUNTY

From
Engineer

ED PYLES AND SON
HARLAN DANNERHome Builders

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Phone 776-7669

143



■

Congratulations

to the 1967 Graduating Class

of
Wheelersburg High School

THE ADAMS BAKING 

COMPANY

1009 Offnere Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

B & B LOAN AND 

JEWELRY CO.RICHARD’S NEWS

Money Loaned on 
Diamonds - Watches - Jewelry 

Musical Instruments - Guns 
Typewriters - Radios - Pistols

1328 Gallia 
Portsmouth, Ohio

News
Magazines 

Hallmark Cards
Phone 353-4250837 Gallia Street

Portsmouth

PortsmouthCome in to 1721 10th St.

Wholesale HardwareTHE
Patronize Your Local DealerBAKE

SHOP HIBBS
HARDWARE
COMPANY817 6th Street

144



J

\

ROBERTS
JEWELERSBAER’S

SERVICE
STATION GIFTS421 Chillicothe Street

Jor a/f occasionsCompliments to 
Wheelersburg 

High School
Portsmouth, Ohio

Office Equipment, Supplies, 
and Printing STAKER

INSURANCE AGENCY810 Chillicothe Street 
Phone 353-0530 

Portsmouth, Ohio Savings to 35% on Auto and Fire 

LifeCONGRATULATIONS TO THE 
CLASS OF '67 

F rom

ZIM, GERMAN’S INC.

Casualty
Hospitalization

Phone 776-9442

COMPLIMENTS OF

OAKLEY
COLLINS

CHAIRMAN OF
SENATE EDUCATION COMMITTEE

He stood for education 
in southern Ohio when 

others rejected his plea.

145 {



i
DEEMER’S

DEEMER'S SUPERMARKET

404 Center Street

Wheelersburg, Ohio

Compliments of

rcA»R;s/
1 JEWELRY J

DUNN COAL CO.
811 Gallia Street 
Portsmouth, Ohio 
Phone 353-4480

Wholesale and Retail

Portsmouth, Ohio
sends

Congratulations to 
Wheelersburg Seniors

Phone
353-2193

Yard and Office 
Gallia at Broadway

DR. A. P. ALTIZERSCIOTO
Sends Compliments to 
Wheelersburg SeniorsDRUGS
DR. A. P. ALTIZER 

OptometristSciotoville, Ohio 
Phone 776-6066

Portsmouth, Ohio
Phone 353-8889GARY B, JOHNSON 

Registered Pharmacist
Lyric Bldg.

146



.

Compliments of
fgn-BAHNER 

AUTO PARTS JOHNSON’S POLY CLEAN
Rt. 52 and Center St. 

Phone 776-9277

Jobber of NEW AND REBUILT 
auto parts

Congratulates the Class of 1967 
at Wheelersburg

1018 Harding Avenue

Sciotovilie, Ohio

ELECTROLUX 

VACUUM CLEANERS
Compliments of

PEPSI-COLA
BOTTLING
COMPANY

Phone 776-2239P. O. Box 179
Wheelersburg, Ohio

Best Wishes 
From

' LEM ENT C. DAY
Portsmouth, Ohio

/

HANES CHEVROLET

CHEVROLET

|y CHEVROLET k

Phone 778-2651South Webster, Ohio

147



I Tlig

Bctaquei-
o ■ 1

Be Modern- - Go to

ROSE’S
LAUNDROMATon-a-Suit

and you 
won't be 

like the lady 
in this 

picture...

when you

- Take Your Appetite 

to The
Whi/Uuta 

Satellite.’
35 LOCATIONS 

SERVING YOU IN 
THE TRI STATE AREA

* * * *

AT THE SIGN 
OF THE

''kJlt^d44Uf
Sat+Uit*'

U

U.S. 52 Wheelersburg, Ohio

IDEAL
MILK COMPANY

Gallia Street

Portsmouth, Ohio

CONGRATULATIONS TO THE CLASS OF 1967

F rom

JARVIS SOHIO SERVICE

Dogwood Ridge 
Wheelersburg, Ohio 

Phone 776-9815

148



Seniors list activities and achievements
ACKERMAN, Roger

Class President-1,4; Commencement-3; Foot- 
ball-1,2,3,4; Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team-1,2,3; 
Student Council-1,2,4; Track-1,2,3,4; Wheelers- 
burg Business and Civic Recognition Banquet-4;
World Affairs Institute-4.

BUCKLEY, Tim
Language Club-1,2; Pep Club-1; Wheelersburg 

Business and Civic Recognition Banquet-4.

BURNS, Robert
Band-1,2,3, Treasurer-3; Class Play-3; Com­

mencement-3; County Music Festival-2; Football 
Manager-4; Football Homecoming Escort-4; Future 
Teachers of America-3,4; Library Club-4; Miss 
W. H.S. Escort-2; Pep Band-2,3; Pep Club-1; Schol­
arship Team-1,2; Science Club-1,2; Student Coun- 
cil-2; Track-1,2,3; Physical Education Award-2.

ALLEN, Sue
Band-1,2,3,4, President-4; Basketball Home­

coming Attendant-3; Cheer Block-2,3,4, President - 
4; Class Play-3,4; County Music Festival-3,4; Girls' 
Athletic Association-4; Pep Club-1; Science Club-1.

ARN, Janet
Future Homemakers of America-1.

CARTER, Brian
Basketball-3,4, Best Rebounder-4, S.O.C. 

Honorable Mention-4, S.C.L. Honorable Mention- 
4; Football Homecoming Escort-1; Pep Club-1.BENNETT, Jim

Band-1,2,3,4; Science Club-1,2.
CHARLES, Jean

Class Play-4; Future Homemakers of America- 
2,3,4, Treasurer-4; Wheelersburg Business and Civic 
Recognition Banquet-4.

BENNliV T( , Louie
Ba: -: ,3,4; County Music Festival-1,2,3,

4; Pep : and .2,3,4; Pep Club-1; Science Club-1.

CHEEK, Randy
Class Secretary-1; Football-1,2,4; Pep Club-1; 

Scholarship Team-3; Track-2,3.

BIHL, Barba;;:
Cheerleader-!. ,2,3,4, Co-Captain-4; Cheer 

Block-2,3, Class Play Student Director-3,4; Class 
Vice-President-3; Commencement-3; Football 
Homecoming Attendant-3, Queen-4; Girls' Athletic 
Association-1,2,3,4, President-4; Language Club- 
1,2; Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team-1,2,3,4; Stu­
dent Council-1,4; Wheelersburg Business and Civic 
Recognition Banquet-4.

CLINGER, Sheila
Bible Club-1,2,3,4; County Music Festival-3, 

4; Language Club-1,2; Mixed Chorus-1,2,3,4; 
Scholarship Team-2; Science Club-1,2.

CON ANT, Donna
Cheer Block-2,3, Secretary-3; Class Play-3; 

Future Homemakers of America-2; Girls' Athletic 
Association-3,4; Language Club-1; Miss Flame-4; 
Miss W.H. S. Attendant-1; Mixed Chorus-1; News­
paper Staff-2,3,4; Pep Club-1; Science Club-1.

BIHL, Don
Class Play-4; Future Teachers of America-3,4, 

Vice-President-4; Language Club-1,2,3,4; Scholar­
ship Team-1,2,3,4, District-State Winner-2,3; 
Visual Aids-4; Outstanding Chemistry Student-3.

CONN, Larry
General Course.

BIHL, Sharon
Cheer Block-2,3; Girls' Athletic Association- 

2,3,4; Language Club-1,2; Library Club-3; Miss 
W. H. S. Attendant-3; Pep Club-1; Science Club-1; 
Student Secretary-4.

CRABTREE, Stella 
General Course.

CREGGER, Diana
Band-1.2,3,4; Class Play-3.4; County Music 

Festival-3,4; Future Homemakers of America-1,2, 
4, Photographer-4; Mixed Chorus-3.4. Ensemble- 
3,4; Pep Club-1; Science Club-1.

4BOGGS, Regina
Band-1,2; Future Homemakers of America-2,

3,4.

BRANNIGAN, Tony 
General Course.

CULVER, Janet
General Course.

CUMMINS, Glenda
Basketball Homecoming Queen-4.

BROWN, Evelyn
Bible Club-4; Cheer Block-2,4; Student Secre­

tary -4.
149



:
:! ture Homemakers of America-2,3,4; Mixed Chorus - 

1; Pep Club-1; Science Club-1; Student Secretary-4.
DALTON, Sherry

Cheer Block-2; Football Homecoming Attend­
ant-4; Future Homemakers of America-1,2; Girls' 
Athletic Association-4; Newspaper Staff-4; Pep 
Club-1; Science Club-1; Student Secretary-4.

: FRALEY, Donna
Band-1,2,3,4; Baccalaureate-3; Commence­

ment-3; Future Homemakers of America-2,3,4, 
Historian-3, President-4; Girls' Athletic Association- 
3,4; Pep Club-1; Student Council-4.

DARR, Brett
Band-1,2,3,4; County Music Festival-4; Foot­

ball-3; Pep Band-3,4; Track-3.
!!

GEE, Bob
Scholarship Team-2,4.■

DELPH, Jane
Commencement-3; Future Homemakers of 

America-1,2,3,4, Parliamentarian-4; Girls'Ath­
letic Association-2,3,4; Library Club-1,2,4; Ma­
jorette-2,3,4, Assistant Head-4; Miss W.H.S. At­
tendant-2; Newspaper Staff-2,3,4; Pep Club-1; 
Scholarship Team-2; Science Club-1; Student Sec­
retary -4.

:

GREEN, Virginia
County Music Festival-1,2; Girls' Athletic As­

sociation-4; Mixed Chorus-1,2; Newspaper Staff-4; 
Student Secretary-4.

f
GROLLIMUND, Don

Band-2,3; Baseball Manager-3,4; Class Vice- 
President-4; County Music Festival-2,3,4; Language 
Club-3,4; Miss Flame Escort-4; N ional Honor So­
ciety-3,4, President-4; Salutatcr : n -4; Scholarship 
Team-2,3,4, District-State Wii -3; 7. ck-2; 
Wheelersburg Business and Civic ogniti i Ban­
quet-4.

DRAKE, Larry
Band-1,2; Science Club-1; Newspaper Staff-1.

DYER, Bob
Mixed Chorus-4; Pep Club-1.

.
•'

EUBANK, Ann
Annual Staff-2,3,4; Cheer Block-2,3,4, Vice- 

President-4; Class Play-3,4; Future Teachers of 
America-3,4; Girls' Athletic Association-2,3,4; 
Language Club-1,2; Library Club-4, Treasurer-4; 
Miss Flame Attendant-4; Mixed Chorus-1; Pep Club- 
1; Student Council-3.

HANEY, Linda
Basketball Homecoming Atumc‘ant-4; Cheer 

Block-2,3; Class Play-4; Future Homemakers of 
America-2; Future Teachers of America-4; Girls' 
Athletic Association-3,4; National Honor Society- 
3,4, Treasurer-4; Newspaper Staff-3,4, Editor-4; 
Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team-2; Science Club-1; 
Student Council-4, Treasurer-4; Student Secretary- 
4; Wheelersburg Business and Civic Recognition Ban­
quet-4.

EUTON, Brenda
Cheer Block-2,3; Baccalaureate-3; Future 

Homemakers of America-2,3,4, Treasurer-3, Vice- 
President-4; Girls'Athletic Association-2,3,4; Lan­
guage Club-1; Library Club-4, Secretary-4; Pep 
Club-1; Student Secretary-4.

HOLCOMB, Michael
Baseball-2,3,4; Mixed Chorus-3; Pep Club-1.

FIELDS, Dave
Baseball-1,2,3; Basketball Homecoming Es­

cort-4; Commencement-3; Football-1,2,3,4,
S. O.C. Honorable Mention-4, Lineman of the 
Year-4; Miss W.H.S. Escort-3; Pep Club-1; Track-1.

HOWELL, Dave
General Course.

HUFFMAN, Cynthia
Class Play-4; Future Homemakers of America- 

2,3; Language Club-4; Pep Club-1; Scholarship 
Team -3,4.FERGUSON, Connie

Band-1,2; Basketball Homecoming Attendant- 
2; Class Play-4; Commencement-3; Future Home­
makers of America-2,3; Girls' Athletic Association- 
2,3,4; Library Club-4, Reporter-4; Pep Club-1; Sci­
ence Club-1; Student Secretary-4.

JACKSON, Joe
Band-1,2,3; Language Club-2.

JARVIS, Dianne
Cheer Block-2,3,4; Future Homemakers of 

America-2; Girls’ Athletic Association-4; Newspaper 
Staff-4; Student Secretary-4.

FITCH, Donna
Cheer Block-2; County Music Festival-1; Fu-

150



JENKINS, Roger
General Course.

1,2,3,4.

McGAHAN, Edward
County Music Festival-2; Mixed Chorus-2.JENKINS, Teresa

Commencement-3; Future Homemakers of 
America-3,4, Secretary-4; Girls' Athletic Associa­
tion-3,4; Library Club-4.

MATHENY, Jeffrey
Class Play-3; Library Club-3,4; Marshall Re­

gional Science Fair-4; National Honor Society-3,4, 
Vice-President-4; Scholarship Team-3; Science 
Club-3,4.

JOHNSON, Danny
Class Play-4; County Music Festival-4; Language 

Club-2,3; Marshall Regional Science Fair-4; Mixed 
Chorus-4, Secretary-4; Science Club-4. MILLER, Pat

Pep Club-1; Student Secretary-4.
JONES, Judy

Class Play-4; County Music Festival-2; Mixed 
Chorus-1,2; Student Secretary-4.

MOORE, Ray 
Pep Club-1.

MORRISON, Larry
General Course; Portsmouth High School-1,2,3.

KALTENBACH, Daniel
Basketball-1,2; Football-1,2,3,4, Tri-Captain- 

4, Back of the Year-3,4, S.O.C. Honorable Men- 
tion-3, S.O.C. All-Star Team-4, District Team- 
4, A) -State Honorable Mention-4; Pep Club-1; 
Track-2, R; "W" Association-1.

MORRISON, Marty
Cheer Block-2,3; Football Homecoming At­

tendant-1; Future Homemakers of America-2; Girls' 
Athletic Association-1,2,3,4; Newspaper Staff-4; 
Pep Club-1; Student Council-4; Student Secretary-4.KEENER, cella

B n »,2,3,4; Bible Club-1,2,3,4; Cheer 
Block-2. ; County Music Festival-1,2,3; Future 
Teachers of America-4; Language Club-3; Student 
Council-4.

MYERS, David
General Course.

\

NOBLE, Jean
Baccalaureate-3; Commencement-3; Future 

Homemakers of America-1,2,3,4; Pep Club-1; 
Student Secretary-4.

KELLEY, Gretchen
Future Homemakers of America-4; Pep Club-1; 

Student Secretary-4; Wheelersburg Business and 
Civic Recognition Banquet-4.

OTWORTH, James 
General Course.LANE, Ronnie

General Course.
PACE, Garry

Basketball Manager-1,2,3; Class President-2; 
Commencement-3; Football Manager-2,3; Foot­
ball Homecoming Escort-2; Library Club-2,3,4;
Miss Flame Escort-4; Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team- 
1; Science Club-1,2; Student Council-1,2,3,4; 
Wheelersburg Business and Civic Recognition Ban­
quet-4.

LAWSON, Harold
Baseball-2,3,4, Co-Captain-4; Basketball-2,3, 

4; Class Treasurer-4; Football Homecoming Escort- 
4; Pep Club-1; "W" Association-2.

LAWSON, Howard
Baseball-3,4; Pep Club-1.

PARKER, Randy
Band-1,2; Baseball-4; Basketball-1,2,3,4, 

Captain-4, Most Valuable Player-4, Best Foul 
Shooter-4, S.O.C. All-Star Team-4, S.C.L. Hon­
orable Mention-4; Class Play-4; Class Treasurer-1; 
Football-1,2,3,4, Tri-Captain-4, S.O.C. Honor­
able Mention-3,4, S. E. O. L. Sportsmanship Award- 
4; Pep Club-1; Track-1,2,3,4, "W" Association-2.

LEMON, Donald
Band-1,2,3; Commencement-3; Football-2,3, 

4, S.O.C. Honorable Mention-3,4; Future Teach­
ers of America-4; Language Club-1,2; Library Club- 
4, President-4; Marshall Regional Science Fair-1; 
Miss W.H.S. Escort-3; Pep Club-1; Scholarship 
Team-2,3,4; Science Club-1,3; Track-2,3,4.

McGAHAN, Allen
County Music Festival-1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus- PARKES, Jim

151



FI

I
I

Festival-1,2,3,4; Future Teachers of Am erica-3,4; 
Language Club-2; Library Club-4; Pep Band-1,2,3,4 
4; Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team-1; Science Club- 
1,2,3,4, President-4; Wheelersburg Business and 
Civic Recognition Banquet-4; Scioto County Conser­
vation Day Winner-3.

Band-1,2; Baseball-2,3,4, Co-Captain-4; 
Commencement-3; Football-3,4, Most Improved 
Player-4, S. O. C. Honorable Mention-4.

;

PERCELL, Claudia
County Music Festival-1,2; Future Homemakers 

of America-4; Girls' Athletic Association-4; Library 
Club-4; Miss W.H.S. -4; Mixed Chorus-1,2; Schol­
arship Team-3; Student Secretary-4.

ROBINSON, Betty
Annual Staff-3,4; Class Play-4; County Music 

Festival-1,2; Future Teachers of America-3,4, 
Parliamentarian-4; Language Club-3,4, President- 
41 Mixed Chorus-1,2; National Honor Society-2,3,
4, Secretary-4; Scholarship Team-1,2,3,4, District- 
State Winner-3; Student Council-4.

PORTER, Ted
Basketball Homecoming Escort-3; Class Presi­

dent-3; Commencement-3; Football-2,3,4, S.O.C. 
Honorable Mention-4; Future Teachers of America- 
3; Language Club-1; Marshall Regional Science 
Fair-1,4; Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team-1,2,3,4, 
District-State Winner-2,3; Science Club-4, Vice- 
President -4; Student Council-3,4, President-4; 
Track-2,3, Manager-4; Mr. Adonis Physical Edu­
cation Award-1.

ROSS, Roger
Class Secretary-4; Football-1,2,3,4, Tri-Cap­

tain-4, Most Valuable Player-4, S.O.C. All-Star 
Team-4; Future Teachers of America-4; Language 
Club-2; Library Club-4, Historian-4; Pep Club-1;- 
Scholarship Team-2; Science Ci m-4; Track-2,3,4.

POTTS, Gary
Bible Club-3; Language Club-1,2; Marshall 

Regional Science Fair-3; O. U. Regional Science 
Fair-3; Pep Club-1; Science Club-3.

SCARBERRY, Joyce
Bible Club-4, Treasurer- ouin- usic Fes­

tival-1,2,3,4; Mixed Chorus- : ,3,4.

PRESTON, Jane
Annual Staff-1,2,3,4, Assistant Editor-4;Cheer­

leader-1,2,3,4, Captain-4; Cheer Block-2,3,4; 
Class Play-4; Class Secretary-3; Class Vice-Presi- 
dent-2; Commencement-3; Football Homecoming 
Attendant-2; Girls' Athletic Association-1,2,3,4, 
Treasurer-2, Vice-President-3; Language Club-2; 
National Honor Society-3,4; Pep Club-1; Science 
Club-1; Student Council-4, Secretary-4; "W" As­
sociation-2.

SCHWAMBERGER, Bill
Basketball Homecoming Esc ;;i-4; County Music 

Festival-1,2; Football-1,2,3,4; Library Club-1; 
Mixed Chorus-1,2,3; Track-1,2.

SCHWAMBERGER, Bob
Basketball Homecoming Escort-2; Class Play-4; 

Class Treasurer-3; Commencement-3; Football-2,3, 
4, S.O.C. Honorable Mention-3, S.O.C. All-Star 
Team-4; Future Teachers of America-3,4; Language 
Club-1; Library Club-4, Vice-President-4; Science 
Club-2; Student Council-4, Vice-President-4; Track- 
2,3; Wheelersburg Business and Civic Recognition 
Banquet -4.

QUEEN, John
Scholarship Team-3, District-State Winner-3; 

Wheelersburg Business and Civic Recognition Ban­
quet-4.

RAMEY, Dennis
Class Play-4; Future Teachers of America-4.

SMITH, Diana
Class Play-4; Student Secretary-4; Wheelers­

burg Business and Civic Recognition Banquet-4.
REED, Mike

Football-2; Language Club-2; Wheelersburg 
Business and Civic Recognition Banquet-4.

SMITH, Larry
Class Play-4; Football Manager-2; Science

Club-1.
RIDDLEBARGER, Karletta

Band-1,2,3,4; Future Homemakers of America- 
2,3,4; Language Club-1; Miss W.H.S. Attendant-3; 
Science Club-1.

SPECKIEN, Ruthy
Annual Staff-2,3,4, Editor-4; Bible Club-2,3, 

4, President-3; Cheer Block-3,4, Treasurer-4; Class 
Play-3; County Music Festival-1; Language Club-2; 
Marshall Regional Science Fair-4; Mixed Chorus-1; 
National Honor Society-2,3,4, Chaplain-4; Schol-

RIEPENHOFF, Dave
Band-1,2,3,4; Class Play-3,4; County Music

152



arship Team-1,2,3,4, District-State Winner-1,2,3; 
Science Club-4; Student Council-4; Valedictorian-4.

Future Homemakers of America-2; Library 
Club-4; Mixed Chorus-2.

W ESS EL, Bernita
Cheer Block-2,3; Commencement-3; Future 

Homemakers of America-1,2,3,4, Historian-2, 
Vice-President-3,4, State Homemaker Degree-4, 
Betty Crocker Award-4, Crisco Award-4, Girls' 
Athletic Association-3,4; Language Club-3,4; Na­
tional Honor Society-2,3,4, Reporter-4; Pep Club- 
1; Scholarship Team-3,4.

SPENCE, Paul
General Course.

STONE, Mary
Future Homemakers of America-3.

STRANG, Roger
General Course.

WHISMAN, Wayne 
General Course.

TH1EKEN, Monica
Cheer Block-2,3; Class Play-3; Future Home­

makers of America-1,2,3,4, Song Leader-2, Sec­
retary-3, Vice-President-4, State Homemaker De­
gree-4; Girls' Athletic Association-2,3,4; Language 
Club-3,4, Secretary-Treasurer-4; National Honor 
Society-4; Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team-1; Stu­
dent Council -4.

WILLIAMS, Judy
Class Play-3, Student Director-4; Class Secre­

tary-2; Commencement-3; Future Homemakers of 
America-2,3,4; Coed Correspondent-4; Future 
Teachers of America-4; Girls' Athletic Association- 
1,2,3,4, Treasurer-3; Majorette-2,3.4; Miss Flame 
Attendant-2; Pep Club-1; DARAward-4; Riverdays 
Queen Candidate-4.

TRIPLE 'T. vundall
F< tb 2, Manager-1; Pep Club-1.

WILLIAMS, Randy
Band-1,2,3,4, Vice-President-3; Basketball-1, 

2,3,4; Class Play-3,4; Class Vice-President-1; 
Commencement-3; County Music Festival-1; Future 
Teachers of America-3,4, President-4; Language 
Club-1,2,3,4, Vice-President-4; Drum Major-4; 
Miss Flame Escort-3; Pep Band-1,2; Pep Club-1; 
Scholarship Team-4; Track-1,2,3,4; Fourth Black 
Trunks Award in Physical Education-2; State Board 
of Education Curriculum Award-4; ”W" Associa­
tion-2.

VICAR , D vid
Bcvebc. -2,3,4; Football Homecoming Escort - 

3; Future Teachers of America-4; Language Club- 
1; Pep Club-1; Scholarship Team-3; Science Club- 
4; First Place in Industrial Arts at Scioto County 
Fair-4.

VICARS, Stephen
Language Club-2.

WAUGH, Patty
Green Township High School-1,2,3.

WILLIAMS, Thomas
Commencement-3; Football Manager-2,3; 

Scholarship Team-1; Track Manager-2.
WEBB, David

Wheelersburg Business and Civic Recognition 
Banquet-4.

WILLIS, Charles 
General Course.WERLINE, Larry

Annual Staff-2,3; Band-1,2,3,4, Vice-Presi- 
dent-4; Class Play-4; County Music Festival-2; 
Language Club-2,3,4; Marshall Regional Science 
Fair-1; Newspaper Staff-4; Pep Band-1,2,3,4; Pep 
Club-1; Scholarship Team-4; Science Club-2; Stu­
dent Council-1; Track-2,3,4; Third Black Trunks 
Award in Physical Education-2; First Gold Trunks 
Award in Physical Education-2; State Board of Edu­
cation Curriculum Award-4.

WILSON, Donald
Band-1,2,3,4; Bible Club-1,2,3,4, President- 

4; County Music Festival-1,2,3; Football Manager- 
4; Mixed Chorus-3; Pep Band-2,3.

WILSON, Randall
Bible Club-4; Language Club-1,2; Miss W. H.S. 

Escort-4; Scholarship Team-4; Science Club-4; 
Visual Aids-2,3,4; Wheelersburg Business and Civic 
Recognition Banquet-4.WERNER, Bill

Football Manager-1.
WOLFE, Keith

Pep Club-1; Visual Aids-2.
WERNER, Susan

153



:

Index
Cole, Art 51 
Cole, Steve 51
Conant, Donna 37,68,88,104,149
Conn, Frank 51
Conn, Jim 57
Conn, Larry 26,149
Conn, Lawrence 51
Conrad, Dana 56,69,77,103
Cooper, Steve 45,116,119
Covert, Herb 57
Coyle, Don 111,116
Crabtree, Stella 37,149
Cregger, Diana 37,74,81,82,86,

Bolander, Rocky 34,45,68,70,71 
80,82,84,85,103,104 

Boll, Edward 34,51,70,71,76,

!! STUDENTS
ii

Ackerman, Betty 29,51,69,76, 
82,104

Ackerman, Roger 34,35,36,64, 
106,107,116 

Adams, Jerry 
A eh, John 45 
Allen, Mike 45
Allen, Sue 32,37,81,86,103,104,

116
Boll, Mary 57,69,70,74,77 
Bond, Phil 45,106,118 
Born, Lois 51,74 
Bowen, Guy 57,69 
Brannigan, Tony 149 
Brashears, Debbie 57,103 
Brashears, Larry 51,111,114 
Brown, Evelyn 37,72,103,149 
Brown, Ray 51,114 
Bryant, Brenda 57,103 
Buckley, Tim 34,37,149 
Burgess, Brian 51 
Burgess, Chris 57,103,104 
Burkett, Ruth 57,82 
Burns, Larry 51
Burns, Robert 29,37,73,91,106,

:

149
Arn, Janet 37,149 
Artrip, Debie 57,74

1491
Cregger, Donnie 45,70,71,73, 

81,85
Cremeans, Karen 58,69,81,103 
Cropper, Janie 45,66,67,69,70, 

73,77,82,84,85,103,104 
Culver, Jancr 37,149 
Culver, John 'I 
Culver, Patty 
Culver, Wan ' 51
Cummins, Gk _a 37,92,93,150 
Cummins, MiUe 52

Baker, Brenda 51 
Baker, Gary 57
Baker, Trisha 57,69,81,103,104 
Barnes, John
Barney, Sam 45,64,70,73,75,77, 

106.114,119
Barringer, Becky 57,69,81,103 
Barton, Walter 45 
Bayless, Bill 45,114,115,119 
Bays, Linda 29,45,74 
Beekman, Gwen 34,45,65,66,67, 

69,70,73,77,82,103,104 
Bennett, Debbie 51 
Bennett, Jim 37,81,149 
Bennington, Louie 37,70,81,149 
Bennington, Mark 57,82 
Bihl, Barbara 29,34,37,64,76,90, 

91,99,102,103,104,149 
Bihl, Don 37,69,73.76,86,99,

149
Burton, Peggy 45,72,82 
Bussler, Judie 51,74

Call, Larry 34,57 
Cantrell, Stephanie 57,69,81 
Carey, Johnda 51,66,67,69,75, 

76,81,103
Carter, Brian 37,110,112,113. 

118,119,149
Carter, Lois 57,69,77,81 
Carver, Brenda 51,74,82 
Carver, Gib 45 
Cattee, Walter 51 
Chaffin, Greg 34,45,66,67,69, 

70,71
Chamberlin, Yvonne 51,74 
Charles, Jean 34,37,74,86,149 
Chastain, Denise 57,69 
Cheek, Randy 37,106,107,149 
Childers, Vickie 57,64,81,103 
Clark, Judy 51 
Claxon, John 45 
Claxon, Lois 57,74 
Cleary, Joe 57,114 
Clifford, Lorian 57,82 
Clifford, Sheila 51,74 
Clinger, Sheila 37,72,82,103,149 
Cochran, Don 57,116 
Coldiron, Vicki 45,72,74

Dalton, Sherry 38,68,90,104,150 
Dalton, Steve 5S.114 
Darby, Jim 58 
Darr, Brett 38,81,150 
Davis, Brenda 58,92 
Dawson, Darwin 52 
Dawson, Leslie 52 
Day, Rick 58,106,111,114 
Delabar, Dave 44,70,77,106, 

110,116.118 
Delaney, Donna 58 
Delph, Jane 29,38,68,74,80, 

104,150
Dials, Vivian 53,69,72,74 
Dillow, Mary 58 
Dingess, Harry 
Dingess, Rick 58 
Dix, Ruth 58,81 
Drake, Larry 38,150 
Dyer, Bob 38,82,150 
Dyer, Danny 26,45

149
Bihl, Joanne 34,45,64,65,66,67, 

69,70.73,77,82,103,104 
Bihl, Sharon 37,104,149 
Billups, Jayne 57,82 
Blair, Bob 45,70,81 
Blair, Granville 57 
Blackburn, Mark 57,69,88,111,

114
Bloomer, Debbie 34,51,80,90,

104
Bloomfield, Chuck 51 
Bloomfield, Shirley 34,45,72,74,

82
Boggs, Regina 37,74,149 
Bolander, Donna 56,69,81,82, 

103,104
Elliott, Bill 45,70,73,114.119 
Elliott, Debby 58,72,74,82

154



Estep, Danny 52,106,116 
Estes, Reva 29,52,69 
Eubank, Ann 29,38,66.67,73,86, 

88,103,104,150
Eubank, Ruth 52,64,76,103.104 
Euton, Brenda 29,38,74,104,150

Haney, Linda 34,38,64,65,68, 
73,92,99,104,150 

Haney, Joanne 
Hardy, Donna 50,74,103 
Hedrick, Jim 46,64,69,70,73,

Kelley, Gretchen 34,39,74,151 
Kelley, Kathy 59,103,104 
Kerns, Debbie 59,72 
Kidd, Margaret 
Kiser, Pam 34,99,104 
Knight, Willard 5282

Hicks, Patti 34,46,74,80,82,84, 
85,90.103

Hill, Brenda 46,73,74,104 
Hill, Karen 58 
Hill, Les 39 
Hill, Tom 52

Fain, Tom
Fannin, Dave 45,73,110,113, 

116,119
Ferguson, Connie 29,38,86,104,

Lane, Ronnie 39,151 
Lawson, Harold 36,110,114,115, 

119,151
Lawson, Howard 34,40,114,119,

150 151
Fields, Dave 38,106,107,118, Leake, Guy 34,52,75 

Lemon, Donald 29,34,40,73, 
106,107,116,117.118,119,151 

Lemon, Ellen 69,75,81,103 
Lemon, Mike 52,106,116 
Lewis, Charles 
Lewis, Douglas 52 
Lewis, Roger 52,82 
Lewis, Ronnie 34,52 
Linkous, Dave 59 
Linkous, Rick 46 
Little, Debbie 34,59,72,82 
Lupton, Patti 34,59,77

Hoffman, Jeanette 74 
Holcomb, Michael 39,119,150 
Hopper, Charvel 52 
Howell, Dave 39,150 
Huffman, Cynthia 39,69,76,86,

150
Finn, Donna 34,45
Fitch, Donna 38,150
Fraley, Donna 38,64,74,81,104,

150 150
Frazer, ' ick; 46,72,74 
Frazier, Ulc ; 52 
Frazier, . ror i 58,69 

52,74,82

Imm, Debra 58,72

Jackson, Joe 34,39,150 
Jackson, Susan 34,52,69,75,76,

Frazier, . in 
Frazier, Ran.
Freeman. C< nie 58,69,81,88, 

102,103

V
103

Jarvis, Dianne 39,68,103,104,
150

McCarty, Tony 52,106,116 
McCleese, Daniel 82 
McClure, Tony 53 
McCoy, Ernest 59 
McCoy, Janice 53,104 
McDowell, Deborah 29,47,65,69 
McGahan, Allen 40,151 
McGahan, Anna 34,53,69,76 
McGahan, Edward 34,40,82,151 
McGoron, Mark 59 
McGoron, Paul 59 
McGraw, Cathie 34,53,76,102, 

103,104
McHenry, Jerry 59,77,81 
McKittrick, Wayne 53 
Maggard, Connie 34,53,69,72, 

76.82
Marcum, Danny 59,81 
Martin, Debbe 47,74,104 
Martin, Doug 59 
Martin. Mike 34,59,106,111 
Matheny, Allen 50,106,116 
Matheny, Jeffrey, 29,40,65,70, 

71,151

Jarvis, Roslyn 52,69,72 
Jenkins, Jim 52,69 
Jenkins, Roger 39,151 
Jenkins, Teresa 29,39,74,104,

Gastelle, Teri 34,58,69,77,103
Gee, Nancy 46
Gee, Robert 38,76,150
Glass, Randy 34,52,106,111,116
Glass, Vicki 58,103
Graham, Patricia 34,82

151
Jividen, Jim 58,111 
Johnson, Cathy 46,72,74,82 
Johnson, Danny 39,70,82,86,87,

Green, Mike 58
Green, Richard 46,70,73,75,110 
Green, Virginia 38,68,99,104, 151

Johnson, Jean 34,46 
Johnson, Keith 46 
Jolly, Becky 58,69,81,103 
Jolly, Bruce 46,70,106,116 
Jones, Judy 39,86,151 
Jones, Paula 52,103,104 
Jones, Sheila 52,74 
Jordan, Larry 46 
Junker, Garnet 52,72

150
Grollimund, Don 34,36,65,69, 

76,88,98,99,114,150 
Gullett, Bob 46 
Gulley, Keith 58,114 
Gyor, Dennis 58

Hacker, John 46 
Hall, Bob 58 
Hall, Dean 46
Hall, Suzie 34,58,69,82,83, 

102,103
Hammond, Bill 44,70,73,84,85 
Haney, Carol 34,52,74,89 
Haney, Linda 58,

Kaltenbach, Daniel 39,91,106, 
107,118,119.151 

Kaltenbach, Gail 58,69,82,103,
104

Keener, Stella 39,64,72,81,151

155



Rase, Bill 34,35,60,77 
Rase, Karen 48,74,82 
Ray, Steve 53,106,116 
Reed, Dale 48 
Reed, George 53 
Reed, Mike 34,41,152 
Reed, Penny 48 
Reed, Sue 60
Riddlebarger, Karletta 41,74,152 
Riddlebarger, Vickie 60,69,73, 

81,103
Riepenhoff, Dave 29,34,41,70, 

73,81,86,152
Riepenhoff, Ka.thy 53,69,76,81,

Matthes, Barb 47,89 
May, Bob
Maxwell, Debbie 53,81,92 
Messer, Sue 53,74,82 
Miller, David 59,81 
Miller, Debbie 53,74,82 
Miller, Karen 59,69,77,103 
Miller, Mary 53 
Miller, Pat 40,151 
Mitchell, Jan 34,53,69,76,81 
Mollett, Glen 
Monroe, Donna 53,74 
Moore, Barry 47,106,114,118 
Moore, John 47,70,73,85

114
Pace, Garry 34,40,64,75,88,151 
Pace, Pam 29,48,64,73,84,85, 

88,102,103,104
Parker, Kathy 59,82,90,103,104 
Parker, Randy 40,86,91,93,106,

107.110.113.116.118.119.151 
Parkes, Kathy 53,104
Parkes, Jim 41,106,107,114,

118.119.151 
Parrell, Bryan 53
Parsley, James 50,64,106,111,

It;
!
;
:

1 114
Parsons, Carolyn 73,74 
Patton, Jack 53 
Patton, Wayne 34,59 
Payton, Donna 34,48,72,73,77,

103Moore, Ray 40,151 
Mootz, Kathi 47,72,73,74 
Mootz, Linda 59,72,74,82 
Morrison, David 34,59,77 
Morrison, Hubert 53

■ Riepenhoff, Larry 34,48,70,81 
Riggs, Dave 54 
Risner, Chester, 60,69 
Risner, Joyce 60,89 
Risner, John 
Roberts, Vie.
Robinson, B:

82
Payton, Linda 59,72 
Pennington, Richard 48,81 
Percell, Claudia 29,41,74,89, 

104,152
Percell, Ronnie 48 
Percell, Teresa 59,69 
Phillips, Steve 60 
Pierron, Loretta 53,69,76,103 
Pitts, Melba 53,68,69,82,83,

Morrison, Larry 151 
Morrison, Martha 47,73,74,104 
Morrison, Marty 40,64,68,104,

54,81
29,3- .41,64,65, 

66,67,6. ,76,7 9,86,99,152i 151
Robinson, Ja< ; 60 
Rockwell, Saudi 48,73,74 
Ross, Kristi 54,104 
Ross, Roger 29,36,70,73,91,106 

107,116,118,152 
Rowe, Mary Lou 54,74,82 
Rowe, Rodney 60 
Ruggles, Charlie 60 
Ruth, Craig 81

Morrison, Mary 34,73,104 
Morrison, Mike 53 
Morrison, Vicky 59 
Mougey, Judy 59,74 
Mullins, Betsy 59,69,103 
Mullins, Harold 29,47,70,106,

103
Piguet, Roxanne 60 
Porter, Judy 60,74 
Porter, Ted 34,41,64,70,71,73, 

76,99,106,107,116,118,152 
Portwood, Jerry 26,34,44,64,65, 

77,94
Potts, Gary 41,152 
Potts, Pam 53,76 
Preston, Jane 41,64,65,66,67,86, 

102,103,104,152,160 
Pyles, Ruth 48,80

116
Mullins, Ron 47 
Myers, Bob 59 
Myers, David 151 
Myers, Esther 34,47,72,74,75, 

77,82

Savage, George 48 
Scarberry, Joyce 41,72,82,152 
Scarberry, Judy 54,72,82 
Schisler, Lynn 34,50,74,103 
Schneider, Robert 29,48,73 
Schwamberger, Bill 26,29,41,

73.106.107.152 
Schwamberger, Bob 34,42,64,

73.86.106.107.118.152 
Scott, Mike 48,73,75,106,114,

Newsom, Ted
Noble, Kathy 47,64,70,71,73, 

80,81,103,104 
Noble, Jean 40,74,151

Queen, Brenda 48,74,75 
Queen, John 34,41,152Ockerman, Gary 47 

Ockerman, Kenneth 59 
Ockerman, Marlene 53,74,82 
Oppy, Nadine 47,74 
Otworth, Barbara 47,74 
Otworth, James, 40,151 
Otworth, Norma 34,47,70,71, 

74,82,83
Pace, Darrell 34,56,64,77,111,

Raike, Frank 48,116 
Raike, Mona 34,47,48,68,74, 

82,103,104
Ramey, Dennis 73,86,87,152 
Ramey, Dottie 53,82 
Ramey, Rita 60

Ramey, Sue 60,82

119
See, Marcy 54,104 
See, Tim 48,73,106,111,116 
Shaffer, Beverly 48,82 
Shaffer, Donna 60 
Shaffer, Ralph 54

Shuff, Rex

156



Sheets, Rhonda 34,60 
Sheets, Roger 60,106 
Shepherd, Chris 48,70,73,88 
Sherman, Steve 60,114 
Skaggs, Roger 60 
Skaggs, Freddy 60,81 
Sloas, Don 60,69,77,82,114 
Smith, Danny 60 
Smith, Diana 34,42,86,152 
Smith, Larry 42,86,152 
Smith, Pam 48,65,66,67,68,69, 

70,71,73,77,82,84,85,92,103,

Triplett, Randall 42,153 
Tufts, John 54,88 
Tufts, Teresa 49,65,66,67,73,77, 

81,85,103,104 
Tussey, Tony 54 
Underwood, Linda 61,69,72,82

114
Withers, Kathy 29,34,55,69,82,

103
Wolfe, Keith 43,153 
Wright, Cathy 61,74,82 
Yeley, Randy 46,49,64,70,73, 

75,77,81,84,85,110,113,116,
Vaughn, Opal
Vicars, David 42,70,73,114, 

119,153
Vicars, Kathy 54,74 
Vicars, Sandy 54,74 
Vicars, Stephen 34,42,153

119
Young, Carolyn 
Young, Jim 61,111 
Zoellner, John 49,70,73,82 
Zuhars, Kathy 61.69,77,82,103

ELEMENTARY 
Butcher, Mark 93 
Hardy, Sheri 93 
Hewitt, Becky 93 
Thompson, Paula 93 
Williams, Mark 80

104
Smith, Sharon 60,74 
Sowards, Russell 60 
Sparks, Darlene 54 
Speckien, Ruthy 29,34,42,64,65, 

66.67,7 :72,76,98,99,103, 
152,16- 

Spen- , Ji 
Spenc ■, P :t! 42,153 
Stake B: . ida 34,54,69,75,76. 

81.38, ;0:-j
Stake: , Gc. rge 48,81 
Stanley, Ann 60,82 
Stanley, Jane 54,82 
Stark, Patricia 54,69,74,75,81, 

103,104
Stevens, Bonnie 54,74 
Stewart, Rita 74 
Stillwell, Jennie 61,69,81,103 
Stillwell, Peggy 61,69,81,103 
Stone, Mary 42,153 
Strang, Roger 42,153

Wagner, Mike 54,116 
Walburn, Lois 49,74,82 
Wallace, Bob 61,111 
Warner, Rick 49,73,106 
Waugh, Patty 42,153 
Weaver, Laura 34,49,65,68,69, 

70,71,77,85,102,103,104 
Webb, David 34,42,153 
Welch, Kenneth 29,106 
Wente, Myron 54 
Werline, Larry 42,68,69,76,81,

86.116.153 
Werner, Bill 153
Werner, Susan 29,42,74,153 
Wessel, Bernita 34,35,42,65,69,

73.74.76.99.104.153 
West, Jim 54,69 
Whisman, Wayne 153 
White, Pat 54
Whitt, Larry 49,114,119 
Whitt, Steve 61,114 
Williams, Eddie 61 
Williams, Judy 35,43,73,74,80,

99.104.153
Williams, Nanci 54,80,104 
Williams, Randy 43,64,69,73,76,

80.81.86.87.110.116.153 
Williams, Ricky 55,81 
Williams, Thomas 43,153 
Willis, Charles 43,153 
Willis, Katie 61,82
Wilson, Donald 43,72,106,153 
Wilson, Randall 34,43,70,72,75,

76.89.153

Wilson, Roger 49,73,81 
Withers, Jim 61,69,77,81,82,83,

60 FACULTY 
Bihl, John 23.70 
Blankenship, Mary Kay 102 
Blevins, Elmer 27,86 
Boyer, Bill 25,106,116,117 
Brown, Marguerite 27,95 
Burkhart, Jo Sue 30,104 
Burnett, Kathryn 18,65 
Coriell, William 16,70 
Delabar, Rita 80 
Gampp, Ralph 18,65,85 
Gilbert, Dan 25,114,119 
Hall. Edward 15,95,99 
Harris, David 32,82 
Harrison, Sarah 18,66,67,69 
Hibbitts, Meriam 25 
Howard, Dick 106,111 
Jenkins, Joe 27 
Keiser, John 18,64 
McCowen, E. R. 14 
Marshall. Billy J. 25,68 
Martin, Richard 23 
Miller, Frank 23,106,110,111 
Moyer, Gladys 28,29 
Mullins, Harold 30 
Scherer, Geraldine 20 
Schindler, Grace 27 
Schrader, Paul 20,75 
Skiver, Kathleen 16,72 
Wiget, Howard 32,78,81 
Womack, Ruth 20,73

Tackett, Jacqueline 54 
Tennison, 11a 27,54,74,82,83 
Thieken, Monica 34,35,42,65, 

69,73,74,104,153 
Thornton, Roger 56,111,116 
Thornton, Ron 44,106,110,116,

118
Tilley, Bob 54
Tipton, Cathy 29,48,65,70,73, 

84,85,102,103.104

Toft, Joyce 61,74 
Toft, Linda 29,48,73,104 
Tolbert, Joe 48 
Townsend, Mike 54,116 
Townsend, Tom 49

157



Bahner Auto Parts 147 
Bake Shop, The 144 
BBF 148 
B & B Loan 144
Bihl’s Office Equipment & Supply

IN MEMORIAMBOARD OF EDUCATION

Moyer, David 43Adkins, Lawson 14 
Bays, George 14 
Burnside, Betty 15 
Day, Clement 14 
Kemper, Ray 14 
Lewis, William 14,99 
Martin, Betty 15 
Riddlebarger, Richard 14

ACTIVITIES
128

Blackburn's Market 125 
Boll's Electric & Refrigeration 

Service 123 
Borden's Dairy 133 
Brock Funeral Home 139 
Carr’s Jewelry 146 
Cecil Caudill Aluminum Products 

Co. 128
C. E. Moore Drywall 139 
Citizen's Saving & Loan 141

Annual Staff 66,67 
Awards 34,35,118,119 
Band 81
Band Boosters 78 
Baseball 114,115 
Basketball 110,111,112,113 
Basketball Homecoming 92,93 
Bible Club 72 
Cheer Block 102 
Cheerleaders 103 
Football 106,107,108,109 
Football Boosters 105 
Football Homecoming 90,91 
Future Homemakers of America

BUS DRIVERS

Born, Louis 17 
Call, Earl 17 
Gleim, Don 17 
Gleim, Elmer 17 
Lang, Ray 17 
Sherman, George 17 
Stanley, Hayward 17 
Wente, Don 17 
Whitt, Kathleen 17

Cline Jenkins Sohio Service 140 
Coca-Cola Bortling Co. 125 
Collins, O.i145

Crispie Cr.
Custom Ca 
Danner, H 
Day, Clement 147

13774
i Future Teachers of America 73

Girls' Athletic Association 104
Graduation 97,98,99
Junior Class Play 84,85
Language Club 69
Library Club 29
Majorettes 80
Miss Flame 88
MissW.H.S. 89
Mixed Chorus 82,83
National Honor Society 65
Newspaper Staff 68
Parent-Teachers Association 79
Prom 94,95,96
Scholarship Teams 76,77
Science Club 70
Science Fair 71
Senior Class Play 86,87
Student Council 64
Track 116,117
Visual Education Staff 75

n 143
/ COMMUNITY

Deemer's Market 146 
Detroit Steel 135 
Distel Furniture 13S 
Dunn Coal 146

Conant, Mrs. Don 79 
Dever, Bob 79 
Evans, Bob 79 
Kantz, Mrs. John 79 
Noble, Mrs. Clarence 78 
Parkes, Mrs. James 78 
Porter, Ellsworth 79 
Speckien, Mrs. Elbert 79 
Staker, Mrs. Alfred 79 
Tufts, Mrs. Robert 78 
Williams, Mrs. Clyde 78 
Zuhars, Chuck 88

Duvendeck's Paint Store 141 
Evans, W. K. Insurance 126 
Economy Heating Co. 132 
E. J. KenrickCo. 136 
Evelyn’s Beauty Shop 133 
Fish, Jack & Sons Co. , Inc. 139 
Gaspich, Dr. Keith 133 
Gemperline Furniture Co. 125 
Gill Funeral Home 142 
Gravely Tractor Sales 141 
Hanes Chevrolet 147 
Harrison Funeral Home 127 
Herff Jones--David Zuefle 129 
Herms Candy Store 143 
Hibbs Hardware 144 
Hibbitts, Sherman & Sons 143 
Hoskins Market 126 
Houck, Ray 134 
Ideal Milk Co. 148 
Jarvis Sohio Service 148 
J. C. Penney Co. 127

COOKS

Bays, Elma 17 
Coriell, Cora 17 
Spradlin, Bernice 17 
Sutton, Ruth 17 ADVERTISERS

Adams Baking Co. 144 
Altizer, Dr. A. P. 146 
American Savings & Loan 132 
An-Twan-Ette Stylists 123 
Baer's Service Station 145

CUSTODIANS

Hill. Clifton 17 
Lemaster, Raymond 17 
Southworth, Clayton 17

158



Jim's Dairy Land 127 
Johnda Lou Drive-In 126 
Johnson's Poly-Clean 147 
Kay-Lee Hair Fashion 142 
Kobacker's 133 
Kay Jewelry 125 
Koch Hardware 123 
Lauder's Bakery 125 
Lawson Dairy 124 
Leet Lumber 128 
Lena Kidd 137 
Levi, Samuel & Sons 136 
Lewis Pie Co. 128 
Litteral, Ray 122 
Livingston & Co. 123 
Lowe's Restaurant 142 
Lute Pump & Plumbing 134 
Martin g's 131 
McCarty's Food Store 130 
McGovney. 3ay 140 
Memorial rial Park 126 
Millhul'f's ': 8 
Minford Cleaners 132 
Minford Dairy Bar 128 
Moorhead, Dr. Owen 134

Morgan Brothers & Wilhelm Jewelers 139 
Newberry Sporting Goods 136 
Newman's Tin Shop 125 
Ohio Valley Wholesale Co. 143 
Pepsi-Cola Bottling Co. 147 
Pop's Drive-In 124
Porter Township Sanitation Dept. 140 
Portsmouth Interstate Business College 126 
Portsmouth Lime and Cement Co. 136 
Portsmouth Monument Co. 125 
Pre-Cast Concrete Co. 138 
Purina 123
Pyles, Ed and Son 143
Rainbow, Classic, Sunset, Bowling Lanes 137
Ramey's Feed Store 132
Rase's Laundromat 148
Ray--Bob S & T Bargain Center 137
Reidenbach Pharmacy 141
Richards News 144
Roberts Jewelers 145
Rockwell's Florists 130
Scioto County New Car Dealers 130
Scioto Dairy Bar 138
Scioto Rexall Drugs 146
Scioto Valley Produce Co. 132

Shela & York Turkey Farm 128 
Sherman--Riffe—Bennett 131 
Shorty's Market 133 
Staker Insurance Agency 145 
Staker, Vic-Body Shop 142 
Stapleton Office Supply 137 
Stir's Floor Covering 134 
Summers & Sons 125 
Vandervort's 126 
Wamock's Dollar Store 142 
West End Furniture 128 
Wheeler's Royal Blue Market 128 
Wheelersburg Dry Cleaners & Shoe 

Store 139
Wheelersburg Lumber 134 
Wheelersburg Sohio Service Center 123 
Will, Albert Standard Oil Co. 136 
Williams Bakery 139 
Williams Furniture 131 
Willis-Tallerico Insurance Agency 138 
WIOI Radio Station 136 
WNXT Radio Station 124 
Wolff's Men Store-138 
Zimmerman's 145

PATRONS
Future Teachers of AmericaRay Barry, D.D.S. Junior Class

Newspaper StaffBand Boosters Girls' Athletic Association

Parent-Teachers AssociationGraff LumberBible Club

Science ClubHibbitts HardwareCheer Block

Sophomore ClassJames Wilhelm, O. P.Dehner Department Store

Spencer Miller, M.D.John LawyerFootball Boosters

Student CouncilLanguage ClubFreshman Class

Library Club Compliments of a FriendFuture Homemakers of America

Wells McCann, M.D. William Hartlage, M.D.Compliments of a Friend

159



The assistant editor and editor pack the final copy for shipment.

Another school year has been completed. Final exams are 
over, the yearbook has been shipped to the publisher, and the 
seniors have received their diplomas. The editor and staff hope 
you have enjoyed looking back at the highlights of this year. We 
hope you have gained a small insight into the wonderful kind of 
people that attend and teach at W. H. S.

Special thanks are in order to Mr. Ray Fox and Matting's 
Portrait Studio for the fine quality photography they have given 
us, to Mr. Matt McCormick and the Columbus office of Taylor 
Publishing Company for the advice they offered concerning our 
annual, to Mrs. Harrison, our adviser, and to Barry Moore who 
drew the design used on our cover and division pages, and last, 
but not least, to the administration and faculty of Wheelersburg 
High School for the co-operation they have shown.

160






